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208-C, Sector-3, Industrail Estate, KARNAL-132001 (India) www.onikaorganics.com Email.
onikaorganics@gmail.com +91-1842205001,02,+91-9896711666
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Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Request for standardization of herbal crude drugs.

Dear Sir,

[ am pleased to inform you about our company Onika Organics. It is a herbal company which

deals with the standardization and isolation of herbal products to upgrade the health and make
people disease free.

We are seeking the standardization of following herbal crude drugs.
1. Picrorhiza kurroa (Kutki)

2. Withania somnifera (Ashwagandha)

3. Urena lobata (Caesarweed)

You are requested to provide the extraction of said crude drugs and we will pay you the rea
charges for this.

Waiting for your favorable and Carely revert.

Yours Truly \f
Sh. Vasudeva Shettigar

Onika Organics

Industrial estate, Karnal-132001



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-201 8)

Formerly known as

A G C Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. Au C/PORD/_O?OJV/QB Date: ”//’//V”

Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Anmritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Sub: To provide standardization of herbal crude drugs.
Dear Sir, |
Standardization of herbal crude drugs has been requested by Onika Organics.
]
You are required to discuss with the undersigned and also prepare the consultancy proposa

before 07.02.2024.

Dean

(R&D)

Approved by
AllIndia Council for Technical Education, New Delhj @ Www.agcamritsarin () contact@agcedu.in, principal@agcedu.in

(© 0183-5069532, 534

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
Affiliated to

. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala itsar- itsar - i
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh @ 12km stane, Amritsar alandhar 6. Read, - 10 (Pejeh tha




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

' _ . Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

-+

Dean
Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges

w Amritsar

Sub: Consultancy proposal for standardization of herbal crude drugs.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to discussion with your good self in regard to consultancy proposal
j Onika Organics, I would like to inform you that their requirement regarding standardization
' herbal crude drugs can be done in approximate 20 days. The time duration and consult
i' charges which can be quoted to the concerned firm are as:
Time Duration: 10 Days

| Consultancy Charges: Rs. 3000/- (Three thousand Only)

Kindly forward the above given quote to Onika Organics, I will be obliged for the

consideration

With Regards

Nech/os

Head

f Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences

| Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

i indi g o Approved by
All India Counc for Technica ucation, New Delhi Www.agcamritsar.in contac i rinci
il of Indi ; thi @ 4 I | ta t@agcedu.ln, p mclpal@agcedu.in
Affiliated to © 083~0693, 534

: I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical Universit
: i y, Kapurthal
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Ch:ﬂldigar;I @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar 6.1, Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

- (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)
‘ Formerly known as .
A G c Amvritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. M/C)W RV@“"/ he Date: 2/0//7/7
1

Sh. Vasudeva Shettigar

Onika Organics

Industrial estate, Karnal-132001

Sub: Quotation for Consultancy Charges for standardization of herbal crude drugs.
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your letter dated 5.02.2024 in regard to provide standardization of
herbal crude drugs. I am pleased to inform you that your query will be completely addressed
and resolved by our pharmaceutical sciences deptt. The proposal to resolve your query is given
as:

Time Duration: 20 Days
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 2200/- (Twenty-Two Thousand Only)
Conducted By: Mr Balwinder Singh, Mr. Vikas along with following students

S.no | Roll no. Name Class
; 1 2132617 Tassaduq B.pharmacy
2 2132584 Nishchay B.pharmacy
| 3 2132542 Avreen B.pharmacy
“ 4 2132541 Avneet B.pharmacy
S 2132537 Ashveen B.pharmacy
6 2132531 Amritpal B.pharmacy
7 2132587 Pavneet B.pharmacy

You are requested to acknowledge your acceptance in case if you are agreeing with above said
proposal.

With Regardﬁ%ﬂy/"/

Dean (Research’& Development)

Amritsar Group of Colleges Amritsar

Approved by
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534

*\% www.agcamritsar.in 8 contact@agcedu.in, principal @agcedu.in

Affiliated to ; . o
I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) |
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




orfY)'kaC@ ONIKA ORGANIC

208-C, Sector-3, Industrail Estate, KARNAL-132001 (India) www.onikaorganics.com Email.

onikaorganics@gmail.com +91-1842205001,02,+91-9896711666
0 m)‘wkl /“o
Dean ?,/,),/47

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar
Sub: Acceptance of Consultancy proposal.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to consultancy offer (dated: 05.02.2024) in regard to provide
standardization of herbal crude drugs.

I feel privileged to inform you that we are agree with quote given by you including time
duration and consultancy charges. As per policy of our management, we will issue you the
consulltancy amount cheque in the name of your institution after the completion of the task.

Yours Truly,
¥
. Vasudeva Shettigar
Onika Organics

Industrial estate, Karnal-132001
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208-C, Sector-3, Industrail Estate, KARNAL-132001 (India) www.onikaorganics.com Email.
onikaorganics@gmail.com +91-1842205001,02,+91-9896711666
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Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar
Dear Sir,

I thank Mr Balwinder Singh, Mr. Vikas from the bottom of my heart for taking time from
your busy schedule for Standardization of Crude drugs. Your presence and technical skills
helped to magnify our cause in the best possible way. Our staff will get huge knowledge from
this.

I cannot thank you enough for gracing Onika Organics , invigorating all our spirits and
making everyone feel at home.

I look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future
endeavours.

Yours Sincerely,

\”

Sh. Vasudeva Shettigar
Onika Organics

Industrial estate, Karnal-132001
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CARRYING PHARMA HEALTHCARE

S C.F. 12, Race Course Road Chowk, Amritsar

Ref. Nolf’ .Q.Q/ﬂom o pated L[ %......

Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Suo: Request for evaluation of tablet
Respected Sir,

1 am pleased to inforim you about our company Carrying Pharma Healthcare. It is a medicine
company which deals with the allopathic medicines.

We are secking the authentication of following tablet.
1. SWASMA-DEX Syrup (Dextromethoiphan Hbr 10mg, Phenylephrine HCT 5mg.

Chiorpheramine maleate 2mg.)

[89)

. CP-P Syrup (Calcium Phosphorus Magnesium, Zinc & Vitamin D3 Suspension)

(95)

. CP-MOUNT Tablets (Montelukast 10 meg.,2 Levocetrizine 3mg.)

4. CP-CARE Tablet (Calcium carbonate, Vitamin D3 Zine potassium iodine Magnesi im and
vitamin K2-7 tablet)

You are requested to provide the authentication of said drugs anc we will pay you the required
charges for this.

Waiting for your favorable and early revert.
Yours Truly

e

Hetan Purd

Carrying Pharma Health Care

Amritsar

(M) 99158-00351, 7700000351 E-mail: cp.healthcare351@yahoo.com



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref.No. A¢/ f’o/@w/ 00g/s¥ ate: $/2)%
) 77

Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Sub: To provide evolution of tablets
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to discussion with your good self in regard to consultancy proposal for
CP Healthcare.

1 would like to inform you that their requirement regarding authentication of crude drugs can
be done in approximate 10 days. The time duration and consultancy charges which can be
quoted to the concerned firm are as:

Time Duration: 10 Days
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 7500/- (Seventy-Five hundered only)

Kindly forward the above given quote to CP Healthcare, I will be obliged for the
consideration.

With Regards

Nectul/bmg

Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Approved by i : A k. : e :
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi &5 www.agcamritsar.in (52) contact@agceduin, principal@agcedu.in

(L) 0183-5069532, 534

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
Affiliated to

I K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar 6.7. Road, Amritsar - 143001 {Punjah) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses
‘ . (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)
A Formerly known as
A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No.A(l}iyo/ﬁ"flloog 58 Date: 7/9/’7

Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: To provide evolution of tablets

Dear Sir,

Evolution of tablets has been requested by CP Healthcare.

You are required to discuss with the undersigned and also prepare the consultancy proposal
before 07/02/2024.

(o~

Dean
(R&D)
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Approved by F 7 : ’ o :
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi If~ www.ageamritsar.in contact@ageedu.in, principal@agcedu.in

Pharmacy Council of india, New Delhi
A (L) 0183-5069532, 534

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar 6.1. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

. ‘ ‘ (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as

A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. NO.MC/ po RD{L‘?O% / h¥ Date: 1/%/ 24

Chetan Puri
CP Healthcare
Amritsar

Sub: Quotation for Consultancy Charges Evaluation of Tablets.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your letter dated 5.02.2024 in regard to provide Evaluation of Tablets.

I am pleased to inform you that your query will be completely addressed and resolved by our
pharmaceutical sciences deptt. The proposal to resolve your query is given as:

Time Duration: 10 Days
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 7500/- (Seventy Five Hundred Only)
Conducted By: Mr Balwinder Singh, Mr. Vikas along with following students

S.no | Roll no. Name Class
1 2132617 Tassaduq B.pharmacy
2 2132584 Nishchay B.pharmacy
3 2132542 Avreen B.pharmacy
4 2132541 Avneet B.pharmacy
5 2132537 Ashveen B.pharmacy
6 2132531 Amritpal B.pharmacy
7 2132587 Pavneet B.pharmacy

You are requested to acknowledge your acceptance in case if you are agreeing with above said
proposal.

With RegarW
Dean (Rese e & Development)

Amritsar Group of Colleges Amritsar

b i ' itsarin (&) edu.in, principal @agcedu.in
All india Councilfor Technical Education, New Delhi @) www.ageamritsarin (&) contact@ageedu.in, principal @ag

(©) 0183-5069532, 534

Pharmacy Council of india, New Delhi
Affiliated to

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh
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Dean 2
Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar
Sub: Acceptance of Consultancy proposal.
Respected Sir,

This is with reference to consultancy offer (dated: 5/01/2024) in regard to provide evaluation of
tablets. I feel privileged to inform you that we are agree with quote given by you including time
duration and consultancy charges. As per policy of our management, we will issue you the
consultancy amount cheque in the name of your institution after the completion of the task.

Yours Truly,

(o

Chetan Puri
Carrying Pharma Health Care

Amritsar

(M) $9158-00351, 7700000351 E-mall: cp heatthcars 151 Byrhoo com
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CARRYING PHARMA HEALTHCARE

S.C.F. 12, Race Course Road Chowk, Amritsar

Ref. No.(£’ ,,D__ﬂ/ A0 2 Q4 Dated...{ ?/77 ........

Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Dear Sir,

[ thank Ms. Rama Sharma and Ms. Deepinder Jeet Kaur from the bottom of my heart for taking
time from your busy schedule for evaluation of tablets.. Your presence and technical skills

helped to magnify our cause in the best possible way. Our staff will get huge knowledge from
this.

[ cannot thank you enough for gracing CP Healthcare, invigorating all our spirits and making
everyone feel at home.

I look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.

Yours Sincerely,

4’ uri

Ch

Carrying Pharma Health Care

Amritsar

(M) 99158-00351, 7700000351 E-mail: cp.healthcare351@yahoo.com



AGC RESEARCH AND INNOVATION
(AGC Amritsar consultancy Services)

Disrtibution of Analysis/Testing/Designing Charges)
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Dean
Research & Development
" Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar
Sub: Request for evaluation of Tablet.
Dear Sir,

1 am pleased to inform you about our company LE- TYCHE Pharmaceuticalws. It is a medicine
company which deals with the allopathic medicines.

We are seeking the authentication of following tablet.
1.Calciorum (Calcitriol, Calcium citrate Tab.)
2. Xiofer-XT

You are requested to provide the authentication of said drugs and we will pay you the required charges
for this.

Waiting for your favourable and early revert.

Yours Truly
QM Rao
CEO

LE- TYCHE pharmaceuticals

&1 2772802 Akshambara Aptin, #05, Chairman Venkate Goveda Tempie L/O
Bangalora, Kamataka, India, 560024

® ankeshoushraidlatyche.com £ wwwletyche com
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AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

| S,
| il Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses
B ‘ ; ' (2009-2012 & 201 6-2018)
A G c . Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. A&C/popp/o?oﬁ‘l /}B
[T

Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Sub: To provide evaluation of Tablet.

Dear Sir,

Date: ‘////9"1

Evaluation of tablets has been requested by LE- TYCHE Pharmaceuticals.

You are required to discuss with the undersigned and also prepare the consultancy proposal

before 07.02.2024.

W

(R&D)

Approved by
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

Affiliated to

‘ . K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh

@ Www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal @agcedu.in

(©) 0183-5069532, 534
@ 12 km stone, Amritsar-)alandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-201 8)

o . Formerly known as
mritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

ef. No, /12 .
Ref. No. 4 CI//O/%O 7/5'”? Date:_i/”{’/”

Dean
Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Sub: Consultancy proposal for evaluation of tablets.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to discussion with your good self in regard to consultancy proposal of
LE- TYCHE Pharmaceuticals, I would like to inform you that their requirement regarding
evaluation of tablets can be done in approximate 20 days. The time duration and consult

charges which can be quoted to the concerned firm are as:

Time Duration: 10 Days

Consultancy Charges: Rs. 7000/- (Seven thousand Only)

Kindly forward the above given quote to LE- TYCHE pharmaceuticals, I will be obliged for
the consideration

With Regards |

by s

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

t ' : Approved by
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@ageedu.in, principal @agcedu.in

() 0183-5069532, 534

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
Affiliated to

I K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala 3 :
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training Cha‘;digarh @ 12 kem stone, Amitsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 fFoish) s
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AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as

Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. AW[/PO‘ZVL 0?09”/ B

Mr. M Rao
CEO

LE- TYCHE Pharmaceuticals
Bangalore, 560024

\

Date: é[’/ W

[ ]

Sub: Quotation for Consultancy Charges for evaluation of tablets

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your letter dated 5.02.2024 in regard to provide evaluation of tablets.
I am pleased to inform you that your query will be completely addressed and resolved by our
pharmaceutical sciences deptt. The proposal to resolve your query is given as:

Time Duration: 10 Days

Consultancy Charges: Rs. 7000/- (Seven Thousand Only)

Conducted By: Ms. Deepinderjeet Kaur along with following students

S.no | Roll no. Name Class
1 2132617 Tassaduq B.pharmacy
2 2132584 Nishchay B.pharmacy
3 2132542 Avreen B.pharmacy
-4 2132541 Avneet B.pharmacy
5 2132537 Ashveen B.pharmacy
6 2132531 Amritpal B.pharmacy
7 2132587 Pavneet B.pharmacy

You are requested to acknowledge your acceptance in case if you are agreeing with above

said proposal.

With Regards

can

(Research & Development)

Amritsar Group of Colleges

All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

‘ I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh

Approved by

@ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agceedu.in, principal @agcedu.in

Affiliated to () 0183-5069532, 534

(® 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Puniab) INDIA




LE-TYCHE Ph'rmn(tumah Pyt Ltd.
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Dean

Research & Development

Amiritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Acceptance of Consultancy proposal.
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to consultancy offer (dated: 05.02.2024) in regard to provide evaluation
of tablets.

I feel privileged to inform you that we are agree with quote given by you including time
duration and consultancy charges. As per policy of our management, we will issue you the
consulltancy amount cheque in the name of your institution after the completion of the task.

Yours Truly,

Mr. M Rao

CEO

LE- TYCHE Pharmaceuticals
Bangalore, 560024

#1 2772502, Akshambata Aptm, #U5 1 hatrman Venkate Gowda Jempia LisJ
Besrealn Kamataka India SA0X0A4
Al aings v I NATA KA, (NCIA, A0S
\
!} » - ALA TN . ¥y
& anxeshaustiyaiOletyche com € www.letyche com




LE-TYCHE Phermaceuticals Pyt Lid.

Lé/f’o/'mtf 043 oo

Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Dear Sir,

I thank Ms. Deepinderjeet Kaur from the bottom of my heart for taking time from your busy
schedule for evaluation of tablets. Your presence and technical skills helped to magnify our
cause in the best possible way. Our staff will get huge knowledge from this.

I cannot thank you enough for gracing LE- TYCHE Pharmaceuticals, invigorating all our spirits
and making everyone feel at home.

1 look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavours.

Yours Sincerely,

e~

Mr. M Rao
CEO
LE- TYCHE Pharmaceuticals

Bangalore, 560024




AGC RESEARCH AND INNOVATION
(AGC Amritsar Consultancy Services)
Disrtibution of Analysis/Testing/Designing/Training Charges)
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Off. :- Plot No.126, Khudda khurd, Ambala Cantt. 133001 (Haryana)
Email:- madhurphytomolecules@gmail.com
Cont:- 90500 76078

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Request for Standardization of crude drugs
Respected Sir,

I am pleased to inform you about our company Madhur Phytomolecules. It is a herbal company
which deals with the manufacturing of herbal products to upgrade the health and to make people
disease free. '

We are seeking the authentication of following herbal crude drugs.

|. Curcuma longa (Turmeric)

2. Cleome gynandra (Shona cabbage)

3. Balanites roxburghii (Soap berry tree)
4. Gymnema sylvestre (Gurmar)

5. Moringa oleifera (Horseradish tree)

6. Picrorhiza kurroa (Kutki)

7. Withania somnifera (Ashwagandha)
8. Urena lobata (Caesarweed)

You are requested to provide the authentication of said drugs and we will pay you the required

charges for this.

Waiting for your favorable and early revert.

Yours Truly

onam Kaushik
Madhur Phytomolecules

Village Khudda Khurd, Ambala Cantt, Haryana 13300

Mfg. Unit :- Vill.& PO- Kherishikopur, Bhagwanpur,
Distt. Haridwar-247662 (U.K}
Email:- orders. madhur@gmail.com




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No.ﬂfﬂé! [)ORP! Aod '1/ Ak Date: ! / ! / 24

Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: To provide Standardization of Crude drugs

Dear Sir,

Extraction of crude drugs has been requested by‘ Madhur Phyto molecules.

You are required to discuss with the undersigned and also prepare the consultancy proposal
before 07/02/2024.

an
(R&D)
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Approved by .

All india Council for Technical Education, New Dethi (£ www.ageamritsar.in T contact@ageedu.in, principal@ageedu.in

w

(©) 0183-5069532, 534

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
Affiliated to

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technicgl Univer;ity, Kapmhah @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.1. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. A 6(7/ 70/ owﬁ 069 Date: 5//097/ law

Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: To provide standardization of crude drugs
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to discussion with your good self in regard to consultancy proposal for
Madhur phytomolecules.

1 would like to inform you that their requirement regarding authentication of crude drugs can
be done in approximate 10 days. The time duration and consultancy charges which can be
quoted to the concerned firm are as:

Time Duration: 10 Days
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 7500/- (Seventy-Five hundered only)

Kindly forward the above given quote to Madhur phytomolecules, I will be obliged for the
consideration.

With Regards

ke
Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Approved by >

All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi (5D www.agcamritsar.in '\a contact@ageedu.in, principal@agcedu.in
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

R (L) 0183-5069532, 534

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical Univer_sily, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amsitsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industnial Training, Chandigarh
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MADHUR

+*PHYTOMOLECULES A

....................

Dean
Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Acceptance of Consultancy proposal.

.

Respected Sir,

This is with reference to consultancy offer (dated: 1.2.2024) in regard to provide authentication
of crude drugs. '

I feel privileged to inform you that we are agree with quote given by you including time duration
and consultancy charges. As per policy of our management, we will issue you the consultancy
amount cheque in the name of your institution after the completion of the task.

Yours Truly,

e

Sonam Kaushik
Madhur Phytomolecules

Village Khudda Khurd, Ambala Cantt, Haryana 133001

Off. :- Plot No.126, Khudda khurd, Ambala Cantt. 133001 (Har it :- Vi ishi

: ; ! . yana) Mfg. Unit :- Vill.& PO- Kherishik Bh

Email:- madhurphytomolecules@gmail.com Distt. Haridwar-247662 (U.K) R
Cont:- 90500 76078 Email:- orders madhur@ogmail com




Name of Work: S‘}U(AOIOXJI w%om
Amount of Work: 75 OO /

AGC RESEARCH AND INNOVATION

(AGC Amritsar consultancy Services)

Disrtibution of Analysis/Testing/Designing Charges)

aff’&wle dl(?g

N
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S.] ENTERPRISES

Mfrs: all kinds of wool cloth & blankets

RefNo: |le DATE: _H_]_‘_Llﬂ_

The HOD

ECE/EL Department

AGC, Amritsar

‘Subject: Repair of Sulzer weaving machine
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to visit of your faculty members named Mr. Chetan Verma and Mr.Ajaypal Singh
in regard to provide the consultancy under Tndustry-Institute initiative taken by your esteemed organisation.

I. Kamal (Manager — S.J Enterprises) want to let you know that we weaving machine of Sulzer company
is not working properly as it automatically gets cut-off after few minutes. The same problem has been
conveyed to the concerned faculty members of your department who had visited in our industry on 8.1.2024.
* As per their suggestions, i am writing this to you to send your experts in our company to resolve this issue
and we will aiso pay as per market standards.

Hoping a favourable reply from your good self at the earliest.

Kind Regards, Dated: 16.01.2024

Kamal Ahuja

Manager. 5.} Enterprises

 Off Address: 102-A Shakti Nagar Amritsar. Ph.no 9815489520; 9417932514




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

. Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. pac ! ig( chﬁbi,, Date: Qp\ 1) 2y

Mr. Kamal Ahuja

Manager, S.J Enterprises

Amritsar

Subject : Price quotation for the repair of Sulzer weaving machine
* Dear Sir,

With reference to your earlier correspondence dated 16.1.2024 in regard to repair of the Sulzer weaving
machine. Department of ECE/EE is pleased to inform you that we have analyzed your requirement and feel
obliged to serve to resolve your issue.

We offer the consultancy and charge the consultation fees of Rs. 25000/~ (including visit of our expert)

Looking forward for the favorable reply which will be mutually benefitted to each other.

With Regards. - Dated : 20/1/2024

HOD(ECE/EE)

CC : Registrar Office

: Dean (R & D)

Approved by saeey : i :
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.agcamritsar.in contact@acetamritsar.org, principal@agcedu.in

harmacy Council of India, New Delhi
: 4 4

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (@) 12 KM Stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, , Chandigarh




S.] ENTERPRISES

Mfrs: all kinds of wool cloth & blankets

RefNo: "4 DATE: 2;:[ )]y,

The HOD.
.. ECE/EE Department
AGC, Amritsar

Subject: Approval of quotation given by institute for the repair of Weaving Machine

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to correspondence dated 20.1.2024 made by your esteemed institute in regard
to quote of repair of weaving machine. We feel delighted to work with you by accepting your of Rs.25000/-
(Rs. Twenty Five Thousand) for the repair of the weaving machine.

It is requested to send your expert at the earliest to resolve the issue of weaving machine. We are also
committed to raise the cheque of amount Rs.25000/- in favour of your institute after resolution of our
weaving machine problem.

Kind Regards, Dated: 20.1.2024

Kamal“Ahuja

Manager. S.J Enterprises

Off Address: 102-A Shakti Nagar Amritsar. Ph.no 9815489520; 9417932514



Name of Work:Machine Repair
Amount of Work: 25000/-

AGC RESEARCH AND INNOVATION
(AGC Amritsar Consultancy Services)
Disrtibution of Analysis/Testing/Designing/Training Charges)

e

Supervisor | Incharge ) _ | Labour :
Sr. No.| Name of Staff / Consultancy l;?(c)l:l:)y l:_‘z:'ouozt)o ﬁ:t(c;li‘)‘ & Mise 1;;3‘;36
Guide (-) | Cell (3%) (10%)
e Dr. Namarta Kad
2 Mr. Chetan Verma 750 /° .
.3 Mr. Bimal Kumar 2500
4 Mr. Premjit Singh 2500 s
4 Ms. Ashish 1750 )
S Ms. Raju makkar 2500
6 Sandeep Singh 3000 )
7 Aniket 3000
8 Aditya 3000
9 Zahid 3000 N
10 Sujit Kumar 3000
TOTAL 25000
| ge

AGC Amhitsar Consultancy Services
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Ref. No.: QQD)zq/oqg Dale:-Ob,Ol[LOLt;

The HOD

Department of Hotel Management
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar,

Subject: - Menu planning, Kitchen Layout & equipment specification

Dear Sir,

Please prepare the menu, set up the kitchen, decorate the restaurant with the appropriate theme
and equipment, and provide an estimate for the expenses that are required.

Thanks
N
JagjW¥ Singh,

4G Dine & Drink

32/33,Lal Bahadur Shastri Complex, Ferozpur Rd, near Improvement Trust,
Moga, Punjab 142001
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AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as _
Amvritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. A@g/ﬁnp_u_q/oﬁ(g) Date: Qﬁ!m [19:_4,

Mr. Jagjit Singh
4G Dine & Drink

32/33,Lal Bahadur Shastri Complex, Ferozpur Rd, near Improvement Trust,
Moga, Punjab 142001

Subject:- Consultancy Charges for Menu Planning, Kitchen Layout & equipment specification
Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter of intent for “Menu Planning, Kitchen Layout & equipment specification”
for your organization. We are pleased to accept your request. We have deputed the following students of

HMCT under the supervision of Mr. Manbir Singh & Mr. Shibkaran Singh Assistant Professor of HMCT
department for this task.

S. No Ul::)‘llleﬁ:y Student Name Class
l. 2234085 Mr. Raghav Luthra BHMCT 4" Sem
2. 2234064 Mr. Husandeep Singh BHMCT 4™ Sem
3. 2234069 Mr. Kapii BHMCT 4™ Sem

[t is further informed that we will be charging Rs. 50,000/- as consultancy fees for the required services as

following:
S. No Item Name Rate (in Rs.)
1. Menu Planning 15000
2, Kitchen Layout 25000
Equipment
2 Specification 00

With Regards

Ms. Yagwinder Kaur
Head, CT

Cc;

Registrar Finance
Dean (R&D)

Al India Council for Technical Educatio:ps::/;im @ www.agcamritsar.in contact@agcedu.in, principal@agcedu.in
ndia Cou E i
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

Affiliated to

@ 0183-5069532, 534

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (@ 12km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh
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Ref. No.: Cru)p)'u(/a £y Date: - O8,ol[>o:u1

The HOD

Department of Hotel Management
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar,

Subject:- Price acceptance for Menu planning, Kitchen Layout & equipment specification

Dear Sir,

We have decided to accept the expenses that you have quoted for establishing the restaurant's
menu planning, kitchen layout, theme décor, and equipment standards.

Thanks

o Sy
.lagi(ixdjngh.

4G Dine & Drink

32/33,Lal Bahadur Shastri Complex, Ferozpur Rd, near Improvement Trust,

° Moga, Punjab 142001

.'  @
NG/ LR

..- . e :
=/ |/
. X ~' 3 . ) i

AN >\ o I

[

e L | .’ . *-o g.. ..




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES |

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Date: 2 Yot ,’o!mﬂf

Address- 32/33,Lal Bahadur Shastri Complex, Ferozpur Rd, near Improvement Trust,

Moga, Punjab 142001

------------------------------------------

Qty. Item Name Rate Rs. Amount
1 Mernu Planning 15000/-
2 Kitchen Layout 25000/-
l
50000/- '
| |
[ |
3 Equipment specification 10000/- | }
l r
| |
I
\
Total 50000/- ‘\
Advance Nil
Balance 50000/- 1 k
1 t
| |

Approved by

Signature

@ www.agcamritsar.in contact@agceedu.in, principal @agcedu.in

All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

Affiliated to

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala

The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh

(©) 0183-5069532, 534
@ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
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4G DINE & DRINK Xk
4 p i d ..
Ref. No.: C[DD} 'u'{/oaﬂ‘c) | Date: - (3) D}/aolt.,

The HOD

Department of Hotel Management
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar,

Subject: - Appreciation Letter

Dear Sir/Madam,

[ sincerely appreciate you taking the time out of your hectic schedule to organize the restaurant's
menu, layout the kitchen, and specify the equipment. Your presence and insightful remarks really
enhanced our cause. All because of your insightful work, this has motivated a great number of
people worldwide.

On behalf of our personnel, who were thrilled to host you and share information with you. let me
also thank you.

I'm excited about our next conversation. | hope all of your future pursuits go well.

Yours Sincerely,

gt S5

Jagjit Singh,
Grill Masters
32/33,Lal Bahadur Shastri Complex, Ferozpur Rd, near Improvement Trust,
® Moga, Punjab 142001
A
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Ferozepur College of
ngineering and Technology

Ref No. FCET|16& Date: D g, oljeoay

The Head

Department of Management Studies
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Subject: Request regarding Faculty development Program

Dear Ma’am

With kind reference I request you to arrange FDP regarding Empower Net: Building a strong
workforce”. Kindly provide the tentative date and amount for the same. Kindly do the needful.

Thanks

M Singh

Ferozepur College of Engineering and Technology, Moga

Fzr-Moga GT Road, Ferozpur
99882-00066




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

2
N ‘ (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as

A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. DM ]12021189¢(q) Date: _[S-)-202Y

Maninder Singh

Ferozepur College of Engineering and Technology ‘
Moga l
Subject: Consultancy Charges for Faculty Development Program |
Dear Sir
Please refer to your letter (Ref No. FCET/168) of intent for “5 Days FDP regarding Building a w
strong workforce” for your organization. We are pleased to accept your request. We have

deputed the following students of DMS under the supervision of Ms.Ridhim Pathak and
Ms.Gurveen Kaur , Assistant Professor of DMS for this task. J

S.No University Roll | Student Name Class f
No

1 23334043 Yukta MBA-3 ’

2 2334002 Gigyasha MBA-3 |

3 2334009 Kavish MBA-3 |

It is further informed that we will be charging Rs.42,372/- as consultancy fees for the services
including expert sessions, fun activities, travelling cost and accommodation charges,

With Regards

Dr. &%@{/P’u ri ‘
Head, DMS 1

Cc:
Registrar Finance
Dean(R&D)

Approved by it Cral A :
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ Www.agcamritsar.in contact@agcedu.in, principal @agcedu.in

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
S (©) 0183-5069532, 534

I K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (@ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjah) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




1 Ferozepur College of
‘ Engineering and Technology

Ref No. FCET“'TDL Date: Jq]ollaogzq

The Head

Department of Management Studies
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Subject: Pre acceptance of expenses regarding FDP for Building a strong workforce

Dear Ma’am

With kind reference to your letter, we have decided to accept the expenses that you have quoted
for organizing 5 days FDP in our prestigious organization,

Thanks

l\%‘)&g@ngh

Ferozepur College of Engineering and Technology, Moga

Fzr-Moga GT Road, Ferozpur
99882-00066



Signature

Ferozepur College of
ngineering and Technology

Ref No. FCET|174 Date: / | 03] o0y

The Head

Department of Management Studies
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Subject: Appreciation Letter

Dear Sir/ Ma’am

1 sincerely appreciate you taking the time of your hectic schedule to organize the 5 day FDP
regarding Building a strong workforce. The FDP helped us in clearing a lot of issues and doubts
that I have had for a very long time. A lot of my doubts have been cleared in practical life. Your
presence and insightful remarks really enhanced our cause and motivated our faculty and staff
regarding use of values practically.

I would again like to thank you for giving us an opportunity for attending the FDP.

i

Yours Tmlyi i

Maninder Singh

Ferozepur College of Engineering and Technology, Moga

Fzr-Moga GT Road, Ferozpur
99882-00066



AGC Research and Innovation

(AGC Amritsar Consultancy Services)

Distribution of Analysis/Testing/Designing/Training Charges
Name of Work- Faculty Development Program on EmpowerNet

_Amount of Work (INR) Rs.42,372
S.N | Name of staff | Supervisor/G | Incharge Faculty | Instructo | Attenda | Labour | Trainee
o uide Consultanc | (10%) r nt & (60%)
®) y cell (10%) (7%) Misc
(3%) (10%)
1 Dr.Puja Puri NIL
2 Ms.Harpreet Rs.1272 ”w/
Kalra
3 Ms.Ridhim Rs.2119 l,
Pathak
4 Ms.Gurveen Rs.2119 /%M)w-
Kaur
5 Ms.Ramande Rs.4237
ep Kaur W
6 Kavish Rs.8474
7 | Yukta Rs.8474 W%
8 Gigyasha Rs.8474
9 Yugraj Singh Rs.2966 .
10 | Labour &Misc Rs.4237 “ PR
11 | Sub Total Rs.1272 Rs.4238 | Rs.4237 | Rs.2966 | Rs.4237 | Rs.25,422 ""d"'

Grand Total Rs.42,372




BLUE HEAVEN BAKERY

Ref. No.: BHB‘lO”’lh@ Date: - lb'ol ) 200y

The HOD

Department of Hotel Management
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar.

Subject: - Equipment specification and Three Day Training Session and Cafeteria Layout

Dear Sir,

Please complete the cafeteria layout, three-day training session, and equipment specifications for
the bakery. We kindly ask that you give us with a price that includes the necessary fees for the
services to be rendered.

Thanks

Gt
Sarabjeet Kaur,

Blue Heaven Bakery

Basant Avenue, Ladowali-Road
Moga, Punjab, 142001




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

“ (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)
SIS FomE BB R I
A A G-C Amvitsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

ﬁ
|
|
|

Date: %() ol !w‘w

Ref. No. A*éc[)HN ’]f&w )m w(ﬁ)

3 Ms. Sarabjeet Kaur

‘ Blue Heaven Bakery

Basant Avenue, Ladowali Road
Moga Punjab, 142001

|
|
|

Subject:- Consultancy Charges for Equipment specification and Three Day Training Session and
Cafeteria Layout

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter of intent for “Equipment specification and Three Day Training Session and
Cafeteria Layout” for your organization. We are pleased to accept your request. We have deputed the
following students of HMCT under the supervision of Mr. Manbir Singh & Mr. Shibkaran Singh
Assistant Professor of HMCT department for this task.

S. No | Uni. Roll No. Student Name Class
I, 2132335 Mr. Arpit Duggal BHMCT 6" Sem
2. 2132352 Mr. Jatan BHMCT 6" Sem
3. 2132357 Mr. Rohit Bhatt BHMCT 6™ Sem

It is further informed that we will be charging Rs. 50,000/- as consultancy fees for the required services as

following:
S. No Itera Name Rate (in Rs.)
1. Equipment Specification 25000
2. Cafeteria Kitchen Layout 10000
3, 3- Day Training Session 15000

With Regards

Ms. Madwinder kaur
Head, HMCT

Cc:
Registrar Finance
Dean (R&D)

C forT chnic | Education, New WWW.a Cam"tsal-"l (:(mlacl a cedu.l“ DIII: al@ag duln
, N€ Delhi @ g @ g s |1} (1
All India Coun il for Technica

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi © 0183-5069532, 534

Affiliated to
itsar-Jalandha
1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jala

& Industrial Training, Chandigarh

r G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA

The Punjab State Board of Technical Education




BLUeE HEAVEN BAKERY

Ref. No.:&H&)%%{/go Date:-o?B/O}/ioM/

The HOD

Department of Hotel Management
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar,

Subject:- Price acceptance for Equipment specification and Three Day Training Session
and Cafeteria Layout

Dear Sir,

We appreciate your quote for the creation of the equipment specification, the three-day training
session, and the cafeteria layout for the bakery, and we will gladly take it at that amount.

Gt

Sarabjeet Kaur,
Blue Heaven Bakery

Basant Avenue, Ladowali Road
Moga, Punjab, 142001




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses
(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as

Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Date: _] 0 )'V} 2034

.o
........................................

Approved by

All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

Affiliated to

\. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh

Am Name Rate L Rs. Amount
! Equipment 25000/-
Specification |
|
2 3- Day training session 15000/- 200007
|
3 Cafeteria Kitchen 10000/-
Layout
|
Total 50000/- )
n - Advance Nil 1(
Balance 50000/- /
Signyture

@ www.agcamritsar.in contact@agcedu.in, principal@ageedu.in

(©) 0183-5069532, 534
@ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
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Ref. No.: BH&} ww/ &~ Date: - ,,Qo/o y/wu,

The HOD

Department of Hotel Management
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar,

Subject: - Thanks Letter
Greetings, Sir or Madam

Your time to complete the equipment specifications, the three-day training session, and the
cafeteria layout for the bakery is greatly appreciated. Your presence and insightful remarks really
enhanced our cause. Thanks for inspiring so many individuals with your insightful training
session. This training will provide our workers with a wealth of knowledge.

In addition, | express my gratitude on behalf of our staff, who were thrilled to have you visit and
share information with you.

I'm excited about our upcoming conversation. Best wishes for all of your next pursuits.

Yours Sincerely,

et G
&M’/
arabjeet Kaur,

Blue Heaven Bakery

Basant Avenue, Ladowali Road
Moga, Punjab, 142001




GRILL MASTERS

Ref. No.: Gy M/%P/‘{ /028' Date: -0?8,01 202y

The HOD

Department of Hotel Management
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar,

Subject:- Menu planning, Kitchen Layout, Theme Décor & equipment specification

Dear Sir,

Please plan the restaurant's menu, kitchen layout, theme décor, and equipment specifications.
You should also provide an estimate for the necessary costs.

Thanks

= et

Gagandeep Kaur,

Grill Masters

Grill Masters
Pratap Rd, New Town, Moga ( Punjab)




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

“A" ited Courses
Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accred(|ted o

2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as . :
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

b AR

|
| Date:D&jb& [ 5oy |
- Ref. No. M#UZHﬂ |0y / s 94 (A> o
Ms. Gagandeep Kaur
Grill Masters
Pratap Rd, New Town,
Moga, Punjab 142001

; Subject:- Consultancy Charges for Menu Planning, Kitchen Layout, Theme Décor & equipment \
: specification

|
Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter of intent for “Menu Planning, Kitchen Layout, Theme Décor & equipment a
specification” for your organization. We are pleased to accept your request. We have deputed the ‘

!
following students of HMCT under the supervision of Mr. Manbir Singh & Mr. Shibkaran Singh \
Assistant Professor of HMCT department for this task.

S. No U;'(:;f',::y Student Name Class ‘
.| 2132332 Mr. Akshay BHMCT 6™ f
2. 2132351 Ms. Jaskirat Kaur BHMCT 6™
3. 2132357 Mr. Rohit Bhatt BHMCT 6"

It is further informed that we will be charging Rs. 50,000/ as consultancy fees for the required services as

following: |
S. No Item Name Rate (in Rs.) L

I Menu Planning 10000 “

2, Kitchen Layout 20000 *

3 Theme Decor 10000 ‘

4. Equipment Specification 10000 |

\
With Regards ‘

Ms. Yadwinder Kaur |
Head, HMCT

|
Ee:
Registrar Finance
Dean (R&D)

cal Education, New Delhi @ www.agcamr itsar.in co“‘a‘:t@acedu-m "“'al@aceduJH
All India COUnCI for Techni

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534
Affiliated to

i itsar - Punjab) INDIA
1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (@ 12km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjah)
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh



GRILL MASTERS

Ref. No.: ('(M, ) DOY )SO Date: - odoﬁwu;

The HOD

Department of Hotel Management
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar,

Subject:- Price acceptance for Menu planning, Kitchen Layout, Theme Décor & equipment
specification

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to accept the fees you have mentioned for the restaurant's equipment
specifications, theme décor, kitchen layout, and menu design.

Thanks

Aeprdugler

Gagandeep Kaur,

Grill Masters

Grill Masters
Pratap Rd, New Town, Moga ( Punjab) -




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. AA:&C_)_H_&{uw ) 0&( 9) Date: ll/b‘)z(/ryo 2y
MiS: GUILIVIBBIEES. . o i soovasevrains » frmas nowiman s semsains dmsssie e Ssiamims s Baio e = o b4 R3 A vt B e 3 e
Address- Pratap Rd, New Town, Moga, Punjab 142001........cccceviiiiuiiiiniiiiiininineninennineeneenenenn

Qty. Item Name Rate Rs. Amount
I Menu Planning 10000/-
2 Kitclen Layout 20000/-
50000/-
3 Theme Décor 10000/-
4 Equipment specification 10000/-
Total 50000/-
L Advance Nil -
Balance 50000/-
Signature

§adia C ) Sor Techmical Educatio:pﬂg\l’;delbh)g @ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal @ageedu.in
All India Councs d

Pharmacy Council of India,A :lfelw :)th:n @ S i
iliated to
yral i ity, Kapurthala
). X Gujral Punjab Techmca) University, '
2te Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh

(Punjab) INDIA

@ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001

The Punjab St
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Ref. No.: C( M/WW/gg Diate: - /37&9)%0»0»7

The HOD |
Department of Hotel Management |
Amritsar Group of Colleges, |
Amritsar, \‘

Dear Sir/Madam,

[ thank you from the bottom of my heart for taking time from your busy schedule to do Menu
planning, Kitchen Layout, Theme Décor & equipment specification for the Restaurant. Your
presence and wise words helped magnify our cause in the best possible way. All thanks to your
enlightening work that inspired so many people out there.

| also thank you on behalf of our staffs who were delighted to have you and exchange knowledge
with you.

I look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.
Yours Sincerely,

Gaggndeep Kaur,
Grill Masters

Grill Masters
Pratap Rd, New Town, Moga ( Punjab)
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Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Request for Standardization of Crude drugs
Dear Sir,

[ am pleased to inform you about our company Noble Phytoextracts- growing together. It is a
herbal company which deals with the extraction of herbal products to upgrade the health and to
make people disease free.

We are seeking the authentication of following herbal crude drugs.
1. Cinnamomum zeylanicum (Cinnamon)
2. Allium sativum (Garlic)

You are requested to provide the extraction of said crude drugs and we will pay you the required
charges for this.

Waiting for your favorable and early revert.
Yours Truly
{ %’
Dr. Janardan Singh
MD
Noble Phytoextracts

Village Kherishikhohpur, Haridwar, Utrakhnad.

WORKS : VILLAGE & P.0 KHERISHIKOHPUR, (NEAR HAZARAT HINGUSHAPEER), TEHSHIL BHAGWANPUR,

DISTT. HARIDWAR - 247662 ( UTTARAKHAND) CONTACT NUMBER 91- 9882816759, 8077606757




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amvitsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. AU(”I poRD r}& 0oy b A Date: § (/ 0’/ ™

Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: To provide Standardization of Crude drugs
Dear Sir,
Extraction of crude drugs has been requested by Noble Phytoextracts- growing together.

You are required to discuss with the undersigned and also prepare the consultancy proposal
before 07/02/2024.

Dean

(R&D)
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Approved by ey : ; : S :
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi i www.agcamritsar.in coptact@ageedu.in, principal@ageedu.in

(L) 01835069532, 534

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
Affiliated to
\. K. Gujral Punjab Technieal Univefsity, Kapurthala (@) 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.1. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2008-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ret. No. 11 G/ fo[R 4/ 011 ly” Date: ?/07/2,(1

Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Consultancy proposal for Standardization of Cmde drugs
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to discussion with your good self in regard to consultancy proposal for
Noble Phytoextracts- growing together, I would like to inform you that their requirement
regarding authentication of crude drugs can be done in approximate 20 days. The time
duration and consultancy charges which can be quoted to the concerned firm are as:

Time Duration: 20 Days
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 10000/- (Ten thousand only)

Kindly forward the above given quote to Noble Phytoextracts- growing together, I will be
obliged for the consideration.

With Regards

N eetiVmy.
Head
Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Approved by
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
~ 2,534
Affiliated to © 0133-506963

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (@ 12k stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh

fgf-\a www.agcamritsar.in ) contact@agcedu.in, principal@agcedu.in
"7 e




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

Py ‘ (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as

A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. 1[\(,10’[)0 Rﬂ&oﬂq g k Date: IU’/%/M
( |

Dr. Janardan Singh l‘
MD L
Noble Phytoextracts |
Village Kherishikhohpur, Haridwar, Uttarakhand.

Sub: Quotation for Consultancy Charges for Standardization of Crude drugs.

Dear Sir,

crude drugs. I am pleased to inform you that your query will be completely addressed and

resolved by our pharmaceutical sciences deptt. The proposal to resolve your query is given
as:

I
This is with reference to your letter dated 05.02.2024 in regard to provide authentication of i
Time Duration: 10 Days |
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 10000/- (Ten thousand only)

Conducted By: Mr Sukhmanpreet Singh, Mr. Vikas along with following students

S.no Roll no. Name Class
1 2132617 Tassaduq B.pharmacy
2 2132584 Nishchay B.pharmacy
3 2132542 Avreen B.pharmacy
4 2132541 Avneet B.pharmacy
5 21325317 Ashveen B.pharmacy
6 2132531 Amritpal B.pharmacy
7 2132587 Pavneet B.pharmacy

You are requested to acknowledge your acceptance in case if you are agreeing with above
said proposal.

With Regards

Dean
(Research & Development)

Amritsar Group of Colleges

A GowofColeess

g asarin (2) contact@ageedu.in, principal@ageedu.in
All india Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ wwwageamritsarin (&) g

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534
Affiliated to

i itsar - jab) INDIA
1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (@ 12 km stone, Amvitsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar 143001 (Punjab) IND
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh
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Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Acceptance of Consultancy proposal.
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to consultancy offer (dated: 5.02.2024) in regard to provide extraction of
crude drugs.

I feel privileged to inform you that we are agree with quote given by you including time duration
and consultancy charges. As per policy of our management, we will issue you the consultancy
amount cheque in the name of your institution after the completion of the task.

Yours Truly,

W

Dr. Janardan Singh
MD
Noble Phytoextracts

Village Kherishikhohpur, Haridwar, Utrakhnad.

WORKS : VILLAGE & P.0 KHERISHIKOHPUR, (NEAR HAZARAT HINGUSHAPEER), TEHSHIL BHAGWANPUR,
DISTT. HARIDWAR - 247662 ( UTTARAKHAND) CONTACT NUMBER 91- 9882816759, 8077606757



Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Dear Sir,

I thank Ms. Ritika Saini and Ms. Shakti Galhotra from the bottom of my heart for taking time
from your busy schedule for Standardization of Crude drugs. Your presence and technical skills
helped to magnify our cause in the best possible way. Our staff will get huge knowledge from
this.

I cannot thank you enough for gracing Noble Phytoextracts , invigorating all our spirits and
making everyone feel at home.

I look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.

Yours Sincerely,
£

Dr. Janardan Singh
MD
Noble Phytoextracts

Village Kherishikhohpur, Haridwar, Utrakhnad

WORKS : VILLAGE & P.0 KHERISHIKOHPUR, (NEAR HAZARAT HINGUSHAPEER), TEHSHIL BHAGWANPUR,

DISTT. HARIDWAR - 247662 ( UTTARAKHAND) CONTACT NUMBER 91- 9882816759, 8077606757




AGC RESEARCH AND INNOVATION

(AGC Amritsar consultancy Services)

Disrtibution of Analysis/Testing/Designing Charges)
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ASTARIA PHARMACEUTICALS

A&/% ;waq/om []1]%

Dean
Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Collcges
* Amritsar
Sub: Request for evaluation of Tablet.
Dear Sir,

I am pleased to inform you about our company Astaria Pharmaceuticals. It is a medicine company which
deals with the allopathic medicines.

We are seeking the authentication of following tablet.

1. Astacal Max (Calcium citrate, Magnesium, Vitamin D3 tablets)
2. ASTA MR Tab. (Aceclofenac, PCM Tablets)

You are requested to provide the authentication of said drugs and we will pay you the required charges
for this.

Waiting for your favourable and early revert.

Yours Truly

E?h:y Sasane

CEO
Astaria pharmaceuticals

Astaria Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd.

Q@ 301, Seam: Samarth Comolex, Punz Nagar Road. Wagnholi, Pure 31220

= aslaraoharmaceusealidgmal oo @ waw atriapharmaceuheas ool




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses
- ‘ (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)
o = Formerly known as
A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College |

Ref. No,_) ‘M/ 770”}/ 0?09‘4/ A Date: '5,/ I

[

Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Anmritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Sub: To provide evaluation of Tablet.

Dear Sir,

Evaluation of tablets has been requested by Astaria Pharmaceuticals.

You are required to discuss with the undersigned and also prepare the consultancy proposal
before 07.02.2024.

Y~

an

(R&D)

Approved by ; : ! ] s ;
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agceedu.in, principal@agcedu.in

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
Affliated to @ 0183-5069532, 534

1. K. Gural Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (® 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh

l



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

; ‘ Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accred(nzgggog%r&s;oelg

W

Formerly known as

A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. ﬂac‘/ VO/ % / ol [s-1% Date: 67/7/’/ e

Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Consultancy proposal for evaluation of tablets.
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to discussion with your good self in regard to consultancy proposal of
Astaria Pharmaceuticals, I would like to inform you that their requirement regarding
evaluation of tablets can be done in approximate 20 days. The time duration and consult
charges which can be quoted to the concerned firm are as:

Time Duration: 20 Days ‘
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 10000/- (Ten thousand Only)

Kindly forward the above given quote to Astaria pharmaceuticals, I will be obliged for the
consideration

With Regards

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Approved by
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
he (©) 0183-5069532, 534

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh

@ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal@agcedu.in




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. AQC/VOKD/QOW/éB Date: 9//7’/”7

Mr. Akshay Sasane

CEO

Astaria Pharmaceuticals

Pune 412207

Sub: Quotation for Consultancy Charges for evaluation of tablets
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your letter dated 5.02.2024 in regard to provide evaluation of tablets.
[ am pleased to inform you that your query will be completely addressed and resolved by our
pharmaceutical sciences deptt. The proposal to resolve your query is given as:

Time Duration: 20 Days
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 10000/- (Ten Thousand Only)

Conducted By: Ms. Loveneet Kaur along with following students

S.no | Roll no. Name Class
1 2132617 Tassaduq B.pharmacy
2 2132584 Nishchay B.pharmacy
3 2132542 Avreen B.pharmacy
-+ 2132541 Avneet B.pharmacy
5 2132537 Ashveen B.pharmacy
6 2132531 Amritpal B.pharmacy
7 2132587 Pavneet B.pharmacy

You are requested to acknowledge your acceptance in case if you are agreeing with above
said proposal.

With Regards

W

(Research & Development)
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Approved by gy o :
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal @agcedu.in

@ 0183-5069532, 534

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
Affiliated to
1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh
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ASTARIA PHARMACEUTICALS
Agff/o/o?oﬂw 928 {0/ 2/”‘7

Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Acceptance of Consultancy proposal.
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to consultancy offer (dated: 05.02.2024) in regard to provide evaluation
of tablets.

I feel privileged to inform you that we are agree with quote given by you including time
duration and consultancy charges. As per policy of our management, we will issue you the
consulltancy amount cheque in the name of your institution after the completion of the task.

Yours Truly,

%h:y Sasane

CEO
Astaria Pharmaceuticals
Pune 412207

Astaria Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd.

. 111 . A1 A, ‘.' (¥4
Nagar Boad, Wag wh, Pure S

Q@ 301, Searm Samarth Comoplie, Fune




ASTARIA PHARMACEUTICALS

M}(D 2034 | 03¢ /p/z 7

Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Dear Sir,

I thank Ms. Loveneet Kaur from the bottom of my heart for taking time from your busy
schedule for evaluation of tablets. Your presence and technical skills helped to magnify our
cause in the best possible way. Our staff will get huge knowledge from this.

I cannot thank you enough for gracing Astaria Pharmaceuticals, invigorating all our spirits and
making everyone feel at home.

I look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavours.

Yours Sincerely,

>A<‘li’hzl/8asane

y
CEO
Astaria Pharmaceuticals
Pune 412207

Astaria Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd.
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WCWM ’QNAY! URITED

Dean
Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

20,

Head Of. : ®io® No - 03, KH No : 228/2.
Ground Fioor, Manav Kury, Street No - 18,
Mukandpur. New Delhi- 110042

& www leiqonpharma.com

2 teligonphama@®gmail. com
nteligonphamao a\gmou com
< 4287971213

iy

Sub: Request for evaluation of tablet

Respected Sir,

I am pleased to inform you about our company Teliqon. It is a medicine company which deals

with the allopathic medicines.

We are secking the authentication of following tablet.

1.Teligon XT (ferrous ascorbate, folic acid, zinc sulphate tablets)

2. Teligon XT suspension (Calcium Phosphorus Magnesium, Zinc & Vitamin D3 Suspension)

You are requested to provide the authentication of said drugs and we will pay you the required

charges for this.

Waiting for your favorable and early revert.

Yours Truly

/‘
Ravi Nivas Mishra

Teligon Pharma

TELIQON PHARMACETICAL PRIVATE LIMITED K

SN US 19000 2002001 S as4084




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses
‘ (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)
e — Formerly known as
A G c Amvritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. A"‘b Il DOQD]/ 200’“} (/W Date: ,l/ #W

Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: To provide evolution of tablets

Dear Sir,

Evolution of tablets has been requested by Teligon Phrm.

You are required to discuss with the undersigned and also prepare the consultancy proposal
before 07/02/2024.

ean
(R&D)
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Approved by
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

183-5069532, 534
Affiliated to @ g -
jab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone. Amritsar-Jalandhar G.1. Road, Amritsar - 143001 {Punjah) INDIA

(55 www.agcamritsar.in ; contact@ageedu.in, principal@ageedu.in




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as )
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. Aaa//o/*'{/WQ/j'/g Date: r/’/’{l
{ [ ( /1

Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Sub: To provide evolution of tablets

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to discussion with your good self in regard to consultancy proposal for
Teliqon Phrm.

I would like to inform you that their requirement regarding evolution of tablets can be done
in approximate 10 days. The time duration and consultancy charges which can be quoted to
the concerned firm are as:

Time Duration: 10 Days
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 10000/- (Ten Thousand only)

Kindly forward the above given quote to Teligon Phrm , I will be obliged for the
consideration.

With Regards
Maehel /s
Head
Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Approved by
All india Council for Technical Education, New Delhi
Pharmacy Council of india, New Delhi

Affiliated to

3 www.agcamritsarin (59) contact@ageedu.in, principal @ageedu.in

(L) 0183-5069532, 534

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone. Amritsar-Jalandhar 6.7. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
Ssate Board of Technical Edueation & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

‘
Formerly known as

A G C Amvritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

ret o e D ORP/ gy | 1€ . ]/,/9,/ 24
( |

Ravi Nivas Mishra

CEO

Teliqon Pharmaceuticals
New Delhi.

Sub: Quotation for Consultancy for Standardization of crude Drugs

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your letter dated 5.01.2024 in regard to provide evaluation of tablets.
[ am pleased to inform you that your query will be completely addressed and resolved by our
pharmaceutical sciences deptt. The proposal to resolve your query is given as:

Time Duration: 10 Days
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 10000/- (Ten Thousand Only)

Conducted By: Ms. Loveneet Kaur along with following students

S.no | Roll no. Name Class
1 2132617 Tassaduq B.pharmacy
2 2132584 Nishchay B.pharmacy
3 2132542 Avreen B.pharmacy
4 2132541 Avneet B.pharmacy
5 2132537 Ashveen B.pharmacy
6 2132531 Amritpal B.pharmacy
7 2132587 Pavneet B.pharmacy

You are requested to acknowledge your acceptance in case if you are agreeing with above said
proposal.

With Regards

Dean
(Research & Development)

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Approved by
All India Council for Technical gducatiqn, New Delh!
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi © 0183-5069532, 534
Affiliated to
j j i iversity, Kapurthala
1. K. Gujral Punjab Techmca] Umv.er.s;ty 1
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh

% www.agcamritsar.in :'8: contact@agceedu.in, principal@ageedu.in

@ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA




Heod Of. : Pio® No - 03. KH No : 228/2.
Ground Fioor, Manav Kunj. Street No -« 18,
Mukondpur. New Dalhi- 110042

2 www leiqonpharmao.com

2 teligonphama@®gmail.com
T E L l Q o N hrtelgonphamaoagmail.com

mmcwuc& PRIVATE LIMITED - O287971212
rQ/f\O}ﬁoo?‘f/ooj (;’/zﬁ,)
Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Acceptance of Consultancy proposal.
Respected Sir,

This is with reference to consultancy offer (dated: 5/01/2024) in regard to provide evaluation of
tablets. I feel privileged to inform you that we are agree with quote given by you including time
duration and consultancy charges. As per policy of our management, we will issue you the
consultancy amount cheque in the name of your institution after the completion of the task.

Yours Truly,

Ravi Nivas Mishra |

Teliqon Pharma

TEUQON PHARMACET!QAL PRNA'(E UM\YED ﬁ
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Heod Off. : Piot No - 03, KH No : 228/2.
Grouna Fioor, Manav Kunj, Street No * 18,
Mukondpur. New Delhi- 110042

2 www. teiqonpharmao.com

‘l' E L' N 2 teligonpharma@gmail.com
( l( > hneligonphomaagrmaoil. com

PHARMACEUNC AL PRIVATE UMITED - & ,
........ S e BT .l
79 /AO[O’ZOM /0014 4/@/%'7

Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Dear Sir,

[ thank Dr. Neetu Verma from the bottom of my heart for taking time from your busy schedule
for evaluation of tablets.. Your presence and technical skills helped to magnify our cause in the
best possible way. Our staff will get huge knowledge from this.

[ cannot thank you enough for gracing Teliqon Phrama, invigorating all our spirits and making
everyone feel at home.

I look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.

Yours Sincerely,

éavi Nivas Mishra

Teligon Pharma

TELQON PﬂARMACETlCAL PRIV ATE UMIYED &

™ OO 2 o3 LB !J“\a'
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AGC RESEARCH AND INNOVATION

(AGC Amritsar consultancy Services)

Disrtibution of Analysis/Testing/Designing Charges)

Name of Work: g!ﬁ(w}"'oh Tay C}'

Amount of Work: l 0,0 oo

SNo | Coup. | Name of Staff | Supervisor/ Incharge Faculty | Instructor Anendant Labour | Traineee
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Cell (3%) = (10%) ;
: 0 . Tgoa &
0 300 ' = ) |
(91, MN fLDOO g \
Maudet Ho 05 ‘
kho( rdo ) oo
o(todea, _
eeen Lo v\ai ,
| {vo @/ f
Ml( ] ' [$0° |
0o00 4 “i |
o

Incharge \



HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.

a SCIENIQ

s =

Dean
Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar
Sub: Request for evaluation of tablet
Respected Sir,

[ am pleased to inform you about our company Scieniq. It is a medicine company which deals
with the allopathic medicines.

We are secking the authentication of following tablet.
1.Rabedac DSR (Rabeprazole sodium, domeperidone tablets)
2. Pride D3 (Calcitriol, calcium carbonate capsules)

You are requested to provide the authentication of said drugs and we will pay you the required
charges for this.

Waiting for your favorable and early revert.

Yours Truly

s. Rohini Kapoor

Scieniq healthcare

Dehli
SCIENIQ HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
9 g e Ty s vy Compie Robses  Noath it . UGN Jia. 1)
6 Soc 9. Landmars LUK (17 dhabar 8. Sonerwen s i
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AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

_ Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

I

Ref. No. AUC’/ PORD/"?OM 0'1/C Date: h/’/"?
- 7

Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences ‘
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: To provide evaluation of tablet

Dear Sir,
Evaluation of following tablet has been requested by Scieniq healthcare

You are required to discuss with the undersignéd and also prepare the consultancy proposal
before 7/02/2024

S

Dean
Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Approved b g
¢ : & www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal @ageedu.in

All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi &
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532. 534

Affiliated to

). K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala

12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh @




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

I
|
Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses [

3
gt

=8
Formerly known as

A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College |

—

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Ref. No. A(’(C/f) 0/ 9‘7/ 01y / i Date: 5/ ¢/7"1
B T

Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Sub: Consultancy proposal for evaluation of tablets

Respected Sir,

This is with reference to discussion with your goodself in regard to consultancy proposal for ;
Scieniq Healthcare, I would like to inform you that their requirement regarding evaluation of |
tablets can be done in approximate 10 days. The time duration and consultancy charges which
can be quoted to the concerned firm are as

Time Duration: 10 Days
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 7500/- (Seventy Five hundered Only)
Kindly forward the above given quote to Scieniq Pharma, I will be obliged for the consideration.

With Regards

Neehil/fos—

Head
Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Approved by
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
- 4
Affiliated to @ 0183-5069532, 53

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh

@ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal@agcedu.in




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES |

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College w

et NU'AM,/ Pof D/ 20‘%/ L Date: 2//%/%

Ms. Rohini Kapoor

Scieniq Pharma

New Dehli

Sub: Quotation for Consultancy Charges for Standardization of crude drugs

Dear Ma'am,

This is with reference to your letter dated 5/01/2024 in regard to provide evalution of tablets. I
am pleased to inform you that your query will be completely addressed and resolved by our
Pharmaceutical sciences deptt. the proposal to resolve your query is given as:

Time Duration: 10 Days ‘
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 7500/- (Seventy five hundered Only)

Conducted By: Ms Palak along with following students

S.no Roll no. Name Class
1 2132617 Tassaduq B.pharmacy
2 2132584 Nishchay B.pharmacy
3 2132542 Avreen B.pharmacy
- 2132541 Avneet B.pharmacy
5 2132537 Ashveen B.pharmacy
6 2132531 Anritpal B.pharmacy
7 2132587 Pavneet B.pharmacy

You are requested to acknowledge your acceptance in case if you are agreeing with above said
proposal.

With Regards

Dean

(Research & Development)

Approved by

All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi € www.agcamritsar.in () contact@ageedu.in, principal @ageedu.in

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534

Affiliated to

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala

The Punjab State Board of Technica) Education 2 Industrial Training, Chandigarh

@ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
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“ e S e AN e s o -

(@ Pb/o?ﬁﬁ« 0> /O/L/hy

s 5 o
R Sec ¢ O AR
5 W) -~ &

Dean

Research & Development

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Sub: Acceptance of Consultancy proposal.
Respected Sir,

This is with reference to consultancy offer (dated: 5/01/2024) in regard to provide evaluation of
tablets. I feel privileged to inform you that we are agree with quote given by you including time
duration and consultancy charges. As per policy of our management, we will issue you the
consultancy amount cheque in the name of your institution after the completion of the task.

Yours Truly,

s. Rohini Kapoor

Scieniq Healthcare

SCIENIQ HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

& o7 Mishara s Aanauen Shopprg Compies, Robers. Notth Deihe. Leitn. india L
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HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.

a SCIENIQ

| ﬁof b0 [&oﬂw ﬁ&; /o/z/y; :

Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Dear Sir,

I thank Ms.Palak from the bottom of my heart for taking time from your busy schedule for
evaluation of tablets.. Your presence and technical skills helped to magnify our cause in the best
possible way. Our staff will get huge knowledge from this.

[ cannot thank you enough for gracing Scieniq Phrama, invigorating all our spirits and making
everyone feel at home.

I look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.

Yours Sincerely,

OQ;/i,.}l:hini

Scieniq Pharma

ITED
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AGC RESEARCH AND INNOVATION
(AGC Amritsar consultancy Services)

Disrtibution of Analysis/Testing/Designing Charges)

Name of Work: fuo UOAOh '9% [04

Amount of Work: ?SO Qi

S.No | Coup. | Name of Staff | Supervisor/

Incharge Faculty | Instructor | Attendant | Labour | Trainece ‘
No Guide(-) Consultancy & Misc " -2 l

| L Cell (3%) (10%)
fatatt |

2 KL

s

Incharge
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X5, Ind Bodr, Hine Buddng,
Af Road No. 12, Bamvars Wl
Myseratud, Telangana - 500034
CODENETIX

€ www todeneta (om

top| KO ﬂb%/ool ’/'/”"4
Dean
Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Collcges
Amritsar
Sub: Request for evaluation of Tablet.
Dear Sir,

I am pleased to inform you about our company Codenetix. It is a medicine company which deals with
the allopathic medicines.

We are seeking the authentication of following tablet.

1. COETIN 500 (Citicoline tab)
2. ACTOVIS NP (Pregablin, Methylcobalamine tab)

You are requested to provide the authentication of said drugs and we will pay you the required charges
for this.

Waiting for your favourable and early revert.

Yours Truly

PKH Sheela

CEO

Codenetix




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

} J “ (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)
| A Formerly known as
: A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College
|
?
Ref. No.‘A ¢ (‘[ po Rp/& 034 [ B Date: (Q/ﬁ /)”'
T | [ 1
Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Sub: To provide evaluation of Tablet.

Dear Sir,

Evaluation of tablets has been requested by Codenetix Pharmaceuticals.

You are required to discuss with the undersigned and also prepare the consultancy proposal
before 07.02.2024.

| W

(R&D)

3 Approved by P
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.agcamritsar.in (52) contact@agcedu.in, principal @agcedu.in

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
s (&) 0183-5069532, 534

. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala itsar- i i
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh @ SEN Mo hmGisat-livaihy 6, Wnd, Nt - 143001 (Paiak] 44




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as

A G C Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. /)0(7/ o / T(/ s }0/ 549 Date: 9;/ /l/ W

Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Sub: Consultancy proposal for evaluation of tablets.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to discussion with your good self in regard to consultancy proposal of
Codenetix Pharmaceuticals, I would like to inform you that their requirement regarding
evaluation of tablets can be done in approximate 10 days. The time duration and consult

charges which can be quoted to the concerned firm are as:

Time Duration: 10 Days
Consultancy Charges: Rs. 5000/- (five thousand Only)

Kindly forward the above given quote to Codenetix pharmaceuticals, I will be obliged for the

consideration

With Regards

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

pag : 3 ; Approved by
ndia Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal@ageedu.in

(© 0183-5069532, 534

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
Affiliated to

‘ I K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chapndigarh @ 12l stose, Amvitsar-Jalandar G.1. e it 00N} i e




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

- Auto
., nomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-201 8)

| ) Formerly k s

? A G C Amritsar College of Engineering & TeyChnr?tv;lnoagY | Amritsar Pharmacy College

| Ref. No. Pféw/ /?OPD/ A03Y / hD 2/

| [ L Date: * /> / "
/ ]

Phani Kumar Sheela
CEO

| Codenetix

Sub: Quotation for Consultancy Charges for evaluation of tablets

! Dear Sir,
; This is with reference to your letter dated 5.02.2024 in regard to provide evaluation of tablets.
I am pleased to inform you that your query will be completely addressed and resolved by our

pharmaceutical sciences deptt. The proposal to resolve your query is given as:
Time Duration: 10 Days

Consultancy Charges: Rs. 5000/- (five Thousand Only)

Conducted By: Ms. Vanshika Bhatia along with following students

S.no | Roll no. Name Class

| 1 2132617 Tassaduq B.pharmacy
! 2 2132584 Nishchay B.pharmacy
’ 3 2132542 Avreen B.pharmacy

- 2132541 Avneet B.pharmacy
! 5 2132537 Ashveen B.pharmacy
) 6 2132531 Amritpal B.pharmacy
| 7 2132587 Pavneet B.pharmacy

You are requested to acknowledge your acceptance in case if you are agreeing with above

said proposal.

With Regards

Y/

Dean

(Research & Development)
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

App oved y
Il Ci cil Ti I i , Ne! eint (@) - B .‘:} LN, p 1} ced 1
A ndia ouncil for echmca Ed"ca"on New D Ih WWw. ageamritsar n Go"tact(@agcedu In, prinei a'(@ edu.in

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
Affliated 16 © 0183-5069532, 534
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Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar
Sub: Acceptance of Consultancy proposal.
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to consultancy offer (dated: 05.02.2024) in regard to provide evaluation
of tablets.

1 feel privileged to inform you that we are agree with quote given by you including time
duration and consultancy charges. As per policy of our management, we will issue you the
consultancy amount cheque in the name of your institution after the completion of the task.

Yours Truly,

i Kumar Sheela
CEO

Codenetix
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Dean

Research & Development
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Dear Sir,

I thank Ms. Vanshika Bhatia from the bottom of my heart for taking time from your busy
schedule for evaluation of tablets. Your presence and technical skills helped to magnify our
cause in the best possible way. Our staff will get huge knowledge from this.

I cannot thank you enough for gracing Codenetix Pharmaceuticals, invigorating all our spirits
and making everyone feel at home.

I look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavours.

Yours Sincerely,

Mmfar Sheela

CEO

Codenetix
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AGC RESEARCH AND INNOVATION

(AGC Amritsar consultancy Services)

Disrtibution of Analysis/Testing/Designing Charges)

Name of Work: fva ( G ,V‘O'M/y Tﬁé :

Amount of Work: 6000 -

S.No | Coup. | Name of Staff | Supervisor/ Incharge Faculty | Instructor Attcndam Labour | Traineee
No Guide(-) Consultancy & Misc :
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M.: 9417932514

SHANKER WOOLLENS
bty Manf. of all kinds

BLDG.NO 102 A SHAKTI NAGAR of woollen and
AMRITSAR,PUNJAB. | shoddy cloth

. s
RefNo:__ 36 DATE:M—L

The HOD
Department of ECE/EE
AGC, Amritsar

Subject: Request to repair the Dornier Weaving Machine

Dear Sir,

I would like te know you that your faculty members Mr. Chetan Verma have visited to our industry on
10.01.2024 in regard to the initiative Industry-institute taken by your college.

As per discussions with your staff members related to consultancy, I want to bring into your knowledge
that weaving machine of Dornier company is not properly functioning. Your staff members have personally

verified the same ,and further, i request you to depute the expert who will visit in our company to resolve
this problem. ’

We are also committed to pay to the institute as per nominal market rates.

I believe that you will send your expert at the earliest.

Warm Regards, Dated: 18.01.2024

b@\-&* Fo
Rohit Verma

Manager,

-~ Shankar Woollen



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. e ) €€ ) E<e ) Toro | Date: 2% 1 | 2y

Mr.Rohit Verma

Manager. Shankar Woollen

Amritsar

Subject : Price quotation for the repair of Dornier weaving machine
Dear Sir, ‘

With reference to your earlier correspondence dated 18.1.2024 in regard to repair of the Dornier
weaving machine. Department of ECE/EE is pleased to inform you that we have analyzed your
requirement and feels obliged to resolye your issue.

We offer the consultancy and charge the consultation fees of Rs. 25000/- (including visit of our
. expert)

Looking forward for the favorable reply which will be mutually benefitted to each other.

With Regards, . Dated : 20/01/2024
HOD (ECE/EE) *«W |

CC: Registrar Office

:Dean (R & D)

Approved by
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi
Pharmacy Council of India, Ne‘w Delhi @ 0183-5069532. 534, 5010423
Affiliated to .
1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (@ 12 KM Stone, Amitsar-Jalandhar 6.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, , Chandigarh

@ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@acetamritsar.org, principal @agcedu.in




SHANKER WOOLLENS

BLDG.NO 102 A SHAKTI NAGAR

. AMRITSAR,PUNJAB.

M.: 9417932514

RefNo:_ 3%

The HOD
Department of ECE/EE
AGC, Amritsar

Subject: Approval of quotation for repair of the Weaving Machine

Dear Sir.

Manf. of all kinds
of woollen and
shoddy cloth

DATE: 23 l\ | 2y

As per earlier correspondence dated 20.1.2024 in regard to quote of repair of weaving machine.
We feel happy to accept your quote of worth Rs.25000/- in regard to repair of the weaving machine.

in institute bank account.

Warm Regards,

Qp\.ﬂ-\’ oA

Rohit Verma

" Manager.

Shankar Woollen

Kindly send your representative at the earlier to repair our machine and we will pay the aforesaid amount

Dated: 28.01.2024




Name of Work:Machine Repair
Amount of Work: 25000/-

AGC RESEARCH AND INNOVATION
(AGC Amritsar Consultancy Services)
Disrtibution of Analysis/Testing/Designing/Training Charges)

Supervisor | Incharge ) _ | Labour .
Sr. No.|  Name of Staff / Consultancy Facu:lty h_lst' 1:)ct0 Atten:;ia & Misc Tlalonee
i Guide () | gy | %) [rUYRKInE(FRY | qhe | 0%
| Dr. Namarta Kad :
2 Mr. Chetan Verma 750 ﬁ\,
3 Mr. Ajaypal Singh - 2500 .
4 Mr. Premjit Singh 12500 b
4 Ms. Ashish 1750 %
5 Ms. Raju makkar 2500 J{L\/
6 Sandeep Singh 3000 Qf"""—
a7 Aniket 3000
8 \man 3000
9 Zahid 3000
10 Vijau Kumar 3000 (apda—
TOTAL 25000

n
AGC Amritsar Consultancy Services



SAAEAMOCOITIAL T"LP R LICT SCR 1 DO,

Ref. No. |3\ Date: DSIOIPA&‘;

The Head

Department of Management Studies
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Subject: Request regarding workshop for Human Values and Ethics

Dear Ma’am

With kind reference I request you to arrange workshop for Human Vailues and Ethics. Kindly
provide the tentative date and amount for the same. Kindly do the needful,

Thanks

Mehak Ahuja
M.P Memonal PublicSchool, Amritsar

209, Katra Sufaid, Amritsar, Punjab 143001
988826467/1832522176



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

& Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-201 8)

| A G c deei ‘ - Formerly known as
| mritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. 1on ¢[209u ] (896 (
b) Date: 1S 1209y

Mehak Ahuja
MP Memorial Public School
Amritsar

Subject: Consultancy Charges for Workshop

Dear Ma’am,

Please refer to your letter with Ref no.131 dated January 5,2024 for “ 3 Days Workshop
regarding Human Values and ethics ” for your organization. We are pleased to accept your
request. We have deputed the following students of DMS under the supervision of Ms. Harpreet
Kalra and Ms.Simran Kaur , Assistant Professor of DMS for this task.

S.No University Roll | Student Name Class
No

1 2333571 Ishmeen Kaur BBA-3

2 2333575 Komalpreet Kaur BBA-3

3 2333610 Rydham Makkar BBA-3

It is further informed that we will be charging Rs.25,000/- as consultancy fees including
meditation session, expert sessions and travelling cost.

A

With Regards,

P \

Dr. Pooja Puri
Head, DMS

Ce:
Registrar Finance
Dean(R&D)

Approved by

All India Council for echnical Education New Delhi i i
T b elhi Www. i ]
: P 7 : ' i @ W.agcamritsar.in cnntac(agcedu.l", prlnclpal@agcedu.in

‘ol i (© 0183-5069532, 534
1. K- Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala

The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh @ TR0 3l Noetilt it 0.1 pkeniorani e, T



MAMEMOCORIAL FMUOBLIC SCRIC»OL

RefNo. 13& Date: 2301 Jeoty

The Head

Department of Management Studies
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Subject: Pre acceptance of expenses regarding workshop for Human Values and Ethics

Dear Ma’am
With kind reference to your letter (Ref No. AGC/DMS/2024/1896(b)/) , we have decided to

accept the expenses that you have quoted for organizing 3 days workshop in our prestigious
organization.

Thanks
Mehak ja
MP memorial Public School

209, Katra Sufaid, Amritsar, Punjab 143001
988826467/01832522176



AMEMOAOORIAL ITM"MUOBLIC SCRICOOCOCL,

Ref No. f4& Date: /209 o9y

The Head

Department of Management Studies
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Amritsar

Subject: Appreciation Letter

Dear Sir/ Ma’am

1 sincerely appreciate you taking the time of your hectic schedule to organize the 3 day
workshop regarding Human Value and Ethics. The workshop helped us in clearing a lot of issues
and doubts that I have had for a very long time. A lot of my doubts have been cleared in practical

life. Your presence and insightful remarks really enhanced our cause and motivated our faculty
and staff regarding use of values practically.

I would again like to thank you for giving us an opportunity for attending the workshop.

Yours Truly
Mehak Ahuja

209, Katra Sufaid, Amritsar, Punjab 143001
988826467/01832522176



AGC Research and Innovation
(AGC Amritsar Consultancy Services)
Distribution of Analysis/Testing/Designing/Training Charges
Name of Work- Workshop on Human Values and Ethics
Amount of Work (INR) Rs.25,000
S.N | Name of staff | Supervisor/ Incharge Faculty Instructo | Attenda | Labour | Trainee
o Guide Consultan | (10%) r nt & (60%)
) cy cell (10%) (7%) Misc
(3%) (10%)

1 Dr.Puja Puri NIL
2 Ms.Harpreet Rs.750

Kaira W
3 Ms.Harpreet Rs.1250

Kalra
4 Ms.Simran Rs.1250

Kaur /w«,
5 Ms.Ramandee Rs.2500

p Kaur (M
6 Ishmeen Kaur Rs.5000 W
7 | Komalpreet Rs.5000 .xwai

Kaur
8 Rydham Rs.5000

Makkar R‘{M
9 | Yugraj Singh Rs.1750 g

<t

10 | Labour &Misc Rs.2500 -
11 Sub Total 0 Rs.750 Rs.2500 Rs.2500 | Rs.1750 | Rs.2500 | Rs,15000
Grand Total Rs.25,000

WA

Consultancy Incharge
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AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES
Autonomous status conferred by UGC under UGC act -1956 (2f), NAAC -A Grade

Ref. No. Dated: 18-02-2024
(To be filled by Client/Agency)

To
The Incharge,
Consultancy cell,
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar,

Subject: Non-Destructive test of 10 no’s of columns with rebound hammer.
Sir,
I/We, Mr./Ms. Navjot singh want to get the following items tested/analyzed designed:

e Non-Destructive test of 10 no’s of columns with rebound hammer.
You are requested to intimate us the total charges for the above said items and obliged.

v\“ AN) oX %\
Signature of the Personal

e Non-Destructive test of 10 no’s of columns with rebound hammer.
e amount of 01 column/point tested = 2500
e Total 10 columns testing amount = 25000

The firm/client to deposit fees of Rs. 25000/-

My

v
Inchar ‘
Cornisultancy Services \ c\\«“o\ ‘51 A
AGC, Amritsar Signature of Client/Agency

Payment Received by cash Rs. .......ccceevennenee

Payment Received by DD NO. ......ccoeerieuninninns Date. ismssenstesssing S
Payment Received through NFT/RTGS: UTR NO....cccocovuvnivninniciinininrinnes Dated.....ussmiens
Balance to be deposited RS......ccoceeievrcrrienininen (if any)

Accounts Branch
AGC, Amritsar



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-201 8)

Formerly known as

Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

: -62-8,
Ref. No. oAt L(Zég[gﬂ/’pc Date:  JE-62-Jezy

Mr. Navjot Singh

District Tarn Taran

Patti

Subject: Report of Non-Destructive test of 10 no’s of columns with rebound hammer.
No of columns — 10

Test was conducted on 21/02/2024 as per request of your letter for Compressive Strength of
columns with testing by Re-bound Hammer. The test results are mentioned as per the IS 13311
(Part-2):1992 and graphical representation mentioned below:

S.no | column | R1 | R2 | R3 | R4 | R5 | R6 | Rvalue as | Quality | Compressive
per IS of strength
13311 Concrete | (N/mm?)
(Part-
2):1992
1. C1 22 | 19 | 17 | 20 | 18 | 24 20 Fair 10
2. C2 36 | 34 | 23 | 20 | 28 | 30 27 Fair 14.5
3. C3 30 | 32 | 31 | 32 | 32 | 33 32 Good 21.5
4. C4 26 | 22 | 28 | 26 | 26 | 20 25 Fair 14
S, C5 28 | 24 | 28 | 26 | 30 | 26 27 Fair 14.5
6. Cé6 26 | 30 | 18 | 22 | 36 | 18 25 Fair 14
7 C7 28 | 28 | 28 | 26 | 32 | 18 27 Fair 14.5
8. C8 24 | 26 | 32 | 28 | 30 | 32 29 Fair 19.5
9. C9 26 | 30 | 18 | 26 | 28 | 28 28 Fair 18
10. C10 24 | 32 | 24 | 24 | 22 | 34 27 Fair 14.5

i du.in, prineipal@agcedu.in
Agpoved Y % www.agcamritsar.in contact@agce

ation, New Delhi

ical Ed
o ey Gl of i, New Dl (© 0183-5069532.5%

o phasmacy Council of |

G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA

s Amritsar-la\andhar
-versity, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone,
cal University,

Educatian & {adustrial Training, Chandigarh

1. K. Guyral punjab Techn

D 5 Seote Board of Techaical
pampal> SI



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

‘ Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. gn cs’(?[@» 330 Date: 9/-22 %
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Terms and Conditions:

/

® The test shall not be used for sales promotions or advertisement
® The test results shall not be used for legal purposes.

Concem(Mty: /1/

Mr. Rajinder partap singh Iifeh g
e

ACET Amritsar Consultancy Services

7y Ne 23

ii India Council for Technical Educatio:ptgg/%deﬁz @ www.agcamritsar.in contact@agcedu.in, principal @agcedu.in
All India Counci : n, i
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534

Affiliated to (Punjab) INDIA

ersity, Kapurthala

@ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001
Chandigarh

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technica) Un'w. :
rhe Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training,
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— KANWAR

mmsseses| ENTERPRISES (P)LTD

Ref. No.: KT/2023/198 Date: 22/12/2023

The HOD
CSE, AGC.

Amritsar.
Subject: Ready to pay the Website development charges.

Dear Sir,

I am happy that you have accepted our request for the development of Website as per our requirements. We

are ready to pay you as per your demand.

Thanks

L

Manager,
Kanwar Enterprises Pvt. Ltd

SCO-6, District Shopping Complex, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar, Punjab




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

| (2009-2012 & 201 6-2018)
- AR
: ::  i Formerly known as ‘ s
' A G c Amvitsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy Colleg

e —— SRS

Date: 2 )”// j2 //2 ¥

Ref. No. A4 C///s(illcy 002§

To

M/s Kanwar Enterprises Pvt. Ltd,
SCO-6, District Shopping Complex
Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar.

Subject: Consultancy charges for Website Development.

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter of intent for the “Development of Web site” for your office. We are pleased
to accept your request. We have deputed the following student of CSE under the supervision of Er. Veenum

Devi, Assistant Professor and Er Nitika Sharma, Assistant Professor, CSE Department for this task:

Sr. No. | University Roll No. Name of Students
I 2131802 Abhishek Kumar
2. 2131803 Abhishek Kumar
3. 2131804 Abhishek Roushan

It is further informed that we will be charging Rs. 25,000/- as Consultancy fees for the required service.
Please Acknowledge.

With Regards,

r. Sandeep Kad
'rofessor and Head (CSE)

C:
egistrar Office
ean (R&D)

in, princi cedu.in
Approved by A, www agcamritsar.in @ contact@ageedu.in, principal @ag

. i 1hi &
gy T hnical Education, New Delhi
All India “”"’“;;:DT;(; gl,uncn of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534
Affiliated to

\ - cersity, Xapurthala
\ echical University, :
Dun;ab: ladustrial Training, Chandigarfi

i DIA
_Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) IN

@ 12 km stone, Amritsar

\.X. Gupal

sard 7 Fecturical £ Sucation
o St



m———— KANWAR

| ENTERPRISES (P)LTD

Ref. No.: KT/2023/198 Date: 03/01/2024

The HOD
CSE, AGC.

Amritsar.
Subject: Ready to pay the Website development charges.

Dear Sir,

I am happy that you have accepted our request for the development of Website as per our requirements. We

are ready to pay you as per your demand.

Thanks

i

Manager,
Kanwar Enterprises Pvt. Ltd

SCO-6, District Shopping Complex, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar, Punjab
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—— KANWAR

meessess| ENTERPRISES (P)LTD

Ref. No.: KT/2023/199 Date: 26/12/2023

The HOD
CSE, AGC.

Amritsar.

Subject: Quotation for installation, maintenance and troubleshooting of Computer’s and Camera’s.
Dear Sir,

Kindly provide the software/configuration for the management of computer and installation, maintenance
and troubleshooting of Computers and Cameras. So, we request you to quote us with the best price for the

availability and manage for the Computer’s and Camera’s.

Thanks

Manager
Kanwar Enterprises Pvt. Ltd

-j SCO-6, District Shopping Complex, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar, Punjab -




AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

| ;m Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accred(izgoegog&ozl:‘r&szgg
iR ‘ Formerly known as

A G C Amvitsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College
. 2412
Ref. No. H@C/CSQ/C M/oozé Date // //z 023
To

M/s Kanwar Enterprises Pvt. Ltd
SCO-6, District Shopping Complex,

Ranjit Avenue, AMRITSAR - 143001

Subject: Consultancy charges for installation, maintenance and troubleshooting of Computer’s and

Camera’s.

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter of intent for management of computer installation, maintenance
and troubleshooting of Computer’s and Camera’s. We are pleased to accept your request. We have
deputed the following students of CSE under the supervision of Er. Shelly and Er. Jagminder Kaur,
Assistant Professor of CSE Department for this task.

Sr. No. University Roll No. Name of Student
1. 2131806 Adarsh Lakhanpal
2, 2131807 Aditi Mahajan
3, 2131808 Aishwariya Sekhri

It is further informed that we will be charging Rs.25,000/- as Consultancy fees for the
required service. Please Acknowledge.

ith Regards,

Dr. Sandeep Kad
Professor and Head (CSE)

Ce:
Registrar Office
Dean (R&D

All India Council for Technical Educaﬁo:pax?erh); @ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@ageedu.in, principal @agcedu.in
ndia Cout ;

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534

Affiliated to 143001 (Punjab) INDIA

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala ORHLEZD Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar -

The Punjab Siate Doard of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh



— KANWAR_

mssssssss| ENTERPRISES (P)LTD

Ref. No.: KT/2023/205 Date: 05/01/2024

The HOD
CSE, AGC.

Amritsar.

Subject: Agree to pay the management of computer installation, maintenance and troubleshooting of

Computer’s and Camera’s.
Dear Sir,

We are happy to accept the management of computer installation, maintenance and troubleshooting of

Computer’s and Camera’s for our firm at the price you mentioned.

Thanks

Manager,
Kanwar Enterprises Pvt. Ltd

SCO-6, District Shopping Complex, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar, Punjab -
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Ref. No.: SCX/2024/098

Date: 02/01/2024

HODDCA,

Amritsar Group of Colleges,

Subject: To develop a Database storage and retrieve application
Dear Sir,

With reference to our telephonic discussion in regard to development of Database storage and retrieve
application, we request you to develop this application.

We request for the development of above mentioned application, also request you to quote the charges.

Thanks & Regards.

Aﬁ%ﬁm

Manager

Supreme Computronix Amritsar

Amritsar, Punjab 143001



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

/ Date: 0‘/,///9?0ﬁ‘/

Ref.No. AGLC JDCA/20)

Anmoldeep Singh,

Manager

Supreme Computronix Amritsar

Subject: Proposal to develop Database application
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 02/01/2024 in regards for developing Database storage and retrieve
application for your esteemed organization. I would like to inform you that our institute can develop
Database application as per your stated requirements and quote for the services is as:

Consultancy charges: Rs. 20,000/-
The team members who will develop the application are as:
Conducted By: Ms. Manupriya, Assistant Professor (AP), Ms. Ramanadeep Kaur, AP,

The following students will also assist the Experts for developing the application

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Class
1 2233936 Charanpreet Singh BCA
2 2233938 Dharampreet Singh BCA
3 2233940 Dhruv Kumar BCA
4 2233943 Garima Bhalla BCA
5 2233944 Gaurav Kumar BCA
6 2233945 Ghanishtha Kapoor BCA

Kindly acknowledge your acceptance and please feel free to contact for queries.

With regards

i
HOD, DCA

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Approved b L S -
All India Council for Technical Educationplgew Delh); @ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal@agcedu.in

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534

Affiliated to
). K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala

|2 km Sto"e Al“"tsal'alﬂdal G.T. Rﬂd Amritsar - |4300| l “'.ah lNDIA
The pUllab N E Board of Technical Education & IIdUSlllaI ||a||"||g CIlalldlgalh




Ref. No.: SCX/2024/117

Date: 08/01/2024

HOD, DCA
Amritsar Group of Colieges
_

Re: Acceptance of the given proposal
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 04/01/2024 in regards to your proposal for developing Database storage
and retrieve application. 1 feel delighted and highly thankful to you for your involvement and curiosity to
develop application. We accept your request and also pay the consultancy charges (Rs. 20,000/-) after the
ompletion of the application development.

We are thankful to you for sparing your valuabie time.
Your sincerely

eep Singh,

NMamager
Supreme Computronix Amritsar

Amyitsar, Punjab 143001



Ref. No.: SCX/2024/122

Date: 07/03/2024

HOD, DCA,

Amritsar Group of Colleges,

Amritsar.

Ampritsar Group of Cdlleges_, Amritsar.

Sub: Appreciation for developing the application.
Dear Sir/Madam,

1 thank you and the experts Ms. Manupriya and , Ms. Ramanadeep Kaur from the bottom of my heart for
taking time from your busy schedule to develop Database storage and retrieve application for Supreme
Computronix. Your presence and technical skills helped to magnify our cause in the best possible way.

Supreme Computronix will feel greatful to thank you on behalf of our staffs who were delighted to have a
Daiiabase storage and retrieve application for business transactions

1100k forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.

YﬂlAﬁbﬁ

Anmoldeep Singh,
Manager
Supreme Computronix Amritsar

Amritsar, Punjab 143001
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SRI KRISHNA ENTERPRISES,
AMRITSAR

/

Ref. No.: SKE/2024/048
Dated: January 08, 2024
HOD, DCA
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Subject: To develop a mobile application for data sharing
Dear Sir,

With reference to our telephonic discussion in regards to development of mobile application for data
sharing, we request you to develop this application.

We request request for the development of above mentioned application. Also we request you to quote the

Thanks & Regards.
Nir. Rajesh Kumar
Manager,

Sti Krishna Enterprises, Amritsar

02, Street No. 4, SUS Colony, O/S Gate Khazana. Amritsar. 143001



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

& . Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses
7 - (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as

AyG c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College |
_ ‘ﬁ
Ref. No. A4 C/ 964/ 208 Date: OQ// /;?ojé/

Mr. Rajesh Kumar

Manager, Sri Krishna Enterprises,

Amritsar

Subject: Proposal to develop a mobile application for data analysis

Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 08/01/2024 in regards for developing a Mobile application for data
sharing and analysis for your esteemed organization. I would like to inform you that our institute can

develop database as per your stated requirements and quote for the services is as:
Consultancy charges: Rs. 20,000/-
The team who will develop the application is as:

1. Ms. Saloni Verma, Assistant Professor,
2. Ms. Nitika, Assistant Professor,
3. The following students will also assist the experts for developing the application

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Class
1 2233983 Mansi Sarna MCA
2 2233985 Md Jilani Mikrani MCA
3 2233987 Meraj Ansari MCA ‘
4 2233957 Harsharan Kaur BCA 1
] 2233958 Harshit Handa BCA |
6 2233960 Harwinder Singh BCA

Kindly acknowledge your acceptance and please feel free to contact for queries.
With regards
HOD, DCA

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Approved by

All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.ageamritsarin (&) contact@ageedu.in, principal @ageedu.in

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534

Affiliated to ’
I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (@ 12km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA

The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




SRI KRISHNA ENTERPRISES,

AMRITSAR
L /

Ref. No.: SKE/2024/071

Dated: January 11, 2024
HOD DCA,

Amritsar Group of Colleges,

Amritsar.

Subject: Acceptance to the given propasal
Dear Sir,

On the reference to letter dated January 08, 2024 in regard to your proposal for Developing Mobile
application for data sharing and analysis. | am highly pleased and thankful to you for your contribution and
cumosity in database development.

We accept your request and also pay the consultancy charges (Rs. 20,000/-) after the completion of the
training.

We are thankful to you for sparing your valuable time to train my team members.

Your sincerely

Mz. Rajesh Kumar
Sri Krishna Enterprises, Amritsar

02, Street No. 4, SUS Colony, O/S Gate Khazana. Amritsar. 143001



SRI KRISHNA ENTERPRISES,
AMRITSAR

/

Ref. No.: SKE/2024/571

Dated: March 06, 20624

HOD DCA,

Amritsar Group of Colleges,

Amritsar.

Swb: Appreciation for developing the application
Dear Sir/Madam,

1 thank you and the experts Ms. Saloni Verma, and Ms. Nitika for taking time from your busy schedule to
develop Mobile application for data sharing for Sri Krishna Enterprises. Your occurrence and technological
skills helped to enlarge our reason in the best possible way. Our employees will get huge knowledge from
dhuis application.

1 also express my thanks to you on behalf of our staffs who were delighted to have an application for
business transactions. 1 cannot thank you enough for gracing Sri Krishna Enterprises, invigorating all our
$piirits and making everyone feel at home.

1 look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.
S

Yours Sincerely,

Mr. Rajesh Kumar

Mamager, Sri Krishna Enterprises,

Amritsar

02, Street No. 4, SUS Colony, O/S Gate Khazana. Amritsar. 143001
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Ref. No.: SCX/2024/57

Date: 03/01/2024

HOD DCA,

Amritsar Group of Colleges,

Amritsar.

Subject: To develop an online billing cellular application
Dear Sir,

With reference to our telephonic discussion in regard to development of online billing cellular application,
We request you to develop this application.

We request for the development of above mentioned application. Also we request you to quote the charges.

Thanks & Regards.

e

Manager
Supreme Computronix Amritsar

- , Amritsar, Punjab 143001



A | AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accred(ited Courses

‘ 2009-2012 & 2016-2018)
c Formerly known as

Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. AGC/DCA/203 Date: _05/1/909¢

Anmoldeep Singh,

Manager

Supreme Computronix Amritsar

Subject: Proposal to develop online billing cellular application.
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 03/01/2024 in regards for developing an online billing cellular
‘ application for your esteemed organization. [ would like to inform you that our institute can develop cellular
| online billing cellular application as per your stated requirements and quote for the services is as:

Consultancy charges: Rs. 20,000/-

\ The team members who will develop the application is as

1. Ms. Arshdeep Kaur, Assistant Professor,
2. Mr. Sahil Luthra, Assistant Professor
3. The following students will also assist the experts for developing the application

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Class
1 2233920 Aditya Mishra BCA
2 2233925 Amit Lakotra BCA
3 2233928 Ankit Raj BCA
4 2233935 Chandan Kumar BCA
5 2233942 Durgesh Prasad Kurmi BCA
6 2233970 Karan Kumar Sharma BCA

Kindly acknowledge your acceptance and please feel free to contact for queries.
With regards
HOD, DCA

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Approved by

All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal @agcedu.in

Pharmacy Council of india, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534

Affiliated to ; ;
) X. Bojrad Purab Techaical University, Kapurthala (@) 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA

The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




Ref. No.: SCX/2024/101

Date: 08/01/2024

HOD, DCA
Amwaritsar Group of Colieges

Re: Acceptance of the given proposal
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 05/01/2024 in regards to your proposal for developing an online billing
cellalar application. 1 feel delighted and highly thankful to you for yoﬁr imvolvement and curiosity o
develop application. We accept your request and also pay the consultancy charges (Rs. 20,000/-) after the
completion of the application development.

We are thankful to you for sparing your valuable time.
Your sincerely

Anmo Singh,
Mamager
Supreme Computronix Amritsar

Amvitsar, Punjab 143001



Ref. No.: SCX/2024/368

Date: (9/03/2024

HOD, DCA,

Awritsar Group of Colleges,

Amritsar.

Aungritsar Group of Colleges, Amritsar.

Sub: Appreciation for developing the application:
Dear Sir/Madam,

1 thank to you and the experts Ms. Arshdeep Kaur,, Mr. Sahil Luthra from the bottom of my heart for taking
time from your busy schedule to develop an online billing cellular application for Supreme Computronix.
Your presence and technical skills helped to magnify our cause in the best possible way.

Supreme Computronix will feel grateful to thank you on behalf of our staffs who were delighted to have a
billiing application for business transactions

{ ook forward to our next inferaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.

Yours St

Anmol ingh.

Manager

Supreme Computronix Amritsar

Amritsar, Punjab 143001
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Advance Computers

Ref. No.: ACC/24/103

Dated: 15/01/2024
The Principal,
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Awaritsar.
Subject: To develop an application for back office management
Dear Sir,

With reference to our telephonic discussion discussion in regard to develop an application for back office
management, we request you to develop this application.

We request for the development of above mentioned application. Also we request you to quote the charges.

Thanks & Regards.

Thanks & Regards.
Wa '
/ Mr. Yash Kumar
MD, Advance Computers
Amritsar

Amritsar, Punjab 143001



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accred(ited Courses

2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as

A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref.No. AG/C/Dca/s/7 Date:_[7/ot/S099

Mr. Yash Kumar

MD, Advance Computers

Amritsar

Subject: Proposal to develop back office management application
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 15/01/2024 in regards for developing an application for back office
management for your esteemed organization. I would like to inform you that our institute can develop
mobile application as per your stated requirements and quote for the services is as:

Consultancy charges: Rs. 20,000/-
The team members who will develop the application is as

1. Ms. Saloni (AP),
2. Ms.Arshdeep Kaur, AP,
3. The following students will also assist the experts for developing the application

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Class
1 2234002 Radhika BCA
2 2234029 Sneha Sapra BCA
3 2234001 Queen Kaur BCA
4 2233997 Praney Sanjay Kashid BCA
5 2234043 Vipan Kumar BCA
6 2234028 Sintu Kumar BCA

Kindly acknowledge your acceptance and please feel free to contact for queries.
With regards

/’
HOD, DCA

Amritsar Group of Colleges

A d b - . - - - .
All India Council for Technical Educationprgre(\)r:’%elh); & www.ageamritsar.in contact@ageedu.in, principal @agcedu.in
n b

Pharmacy Council of india, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534

Affiliated to
(. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala

(:) |2 k||| stone Al"lltsal' al "dllal G.I. Roa Amritsar - |4300 u“]ah INUIA
y Jala . d, 1
The Pua State Board of echmcal Education & lndustllal I’alnlng, Chandlgah




Advance Computers

Ref. No.: ACC/24/161

Date: 19/01/2024

HOD, DCA
Awmritsar Group of College (AGC)
Amritsar

Re: Acceptance of the given proposal
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 17/01/2024 in regards to your proposal for developing an application
for back office management. | feel delighted and highly thankful to you for your involvement and curiosity
0 develop application. We accept your request and also pay the consultancy charges (Rs. 20,000/-) afier the
completion of the training.

We are pleased to you for sparing your important time to train my team members,
Your sincerely v ,‘,,_/Z

M. Yash Kumar,

MD, Advance Computers

Amritsar, Punjab 143001




Advance Computers

R

Ref. No.: ACC/24/457

Date: 8/03/2021

The Principal,

Amritsar Group of Colleges,

Awaritsar.

Subject: Apprecitation for developing the application.
Dear Sir/Madam,

We are highly thankful to you and the experts Ms. Saloni, and Ms. Arshdeep Kaur for captivating
oocasion from the busy schedule to develop a “back office management”™. Noble Computer extremely
thankful for the work you have done for our business. Your knowledge and technical skills intensifies our
cause in the best possible way. Noble Computer will get huge encouragement by the use of application by
Quiir Organization.

Kindly accept Vote of Thanks on behaif of our staffs who were delighted 10 have you and exchange
technical skills, knowledge and words with you.

I look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.

Yours Sincerely,

o

M. Yash Kumar
MD, Advance Computers

Ameisar

Amritsar, Punjab 143001
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(2,

SRI KRISHNA ENTERPRISES,
AMRITSAR

Ref. No.: SKE/2024/063
Dated: JANUARY 03, 2024
Principal
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar.
Subject: To develop an application to measure Profit and Loss
Dear Sir,

Wiith reference to our telephonic discussion in regard to develop an application to measure Profit and Loss.
we request you to develop this application.

We request for the development of above mentioned application. Also we request you to quote the charges.

Thanks & Regards.

—F

Mir. Rajesh Kumar
Manager,

Sri Krishna Enterprises, Amritsar

02, Street No. 4, SUS Colony, O/S Gate Khazana. Amritsar. 143001



|
!

|

AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. A2C/DCAH /204 Date: 05/ /, /;20794

Mr. Rajesh Kumar

Manager, Sri Krishna Enterprises,

Amritsar

Subject: Proposal to develop an application to measure Profit and Loss.
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 03/01/2024 in regards for developing an application to measure Profit
and Loss for your esteemed organization. I would like to inform you that our institute can develop
application as per your stated requirements and quote for the services is as:

Consultancy charges: Rs. 20,000/-
The team members who will develop the application is as

1. Ms. Kajal Kaler, Assistant Professor
2. Mr. Sahil Luthra, Assistant Professor
3. The following students will also assist the experts for developing the application

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Class
1 2234017 Rohit Gupta BCA
2 2234019 Romanpreet Kaur BCA
3 2234020 Sajan Singh BCA
4 2234021 Sanjeev Kumar Yadav BCA
S 2234023 Sehajdeep Kaur BCA
6 2234024 Shreyansh Chturvedi BCA

Kindly acknowledge your acceptance and please feel free to contact for queries.

With regards
HOD, DCA

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Appiuine % www_agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal@agcedu.in

All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi

Pharmacy Council of india, New Delhi © 0183-5069532, 534 :
Nismea & Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA

Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-

& Industrial Training, Chandigarh

(. K. Gujral Punjab
+f Technical Education



SRI KRISHNA ENTERPRISES,
AMRITSAR

///

Ref. No.: SKE/2024/079
Dated: January 09, 2024
HOD, DCA,
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar,
Swubject: Acceptance to the given propasal
Dear Sir,

On the reference to letter dated January 05, 2024 in regard to your proposal for Developing application to
measure Profit and Loss.. 1 am highly pleased and thankful to you for your contribution and curiosity in
application development.

We accept your request and also pay the consultancy charges (Rs. 20,000/-) after the completion of the
training.

We are thankful to you for sparing your valuable time to train my team members.

Your sincerely.
Nir. Rajesh K @
Manager,

Sri Krishna Enterprises, Amritsar

02, Street No. 4, SUS Colony, O/S Gate Khazana. Amritsar. 143001




SRI KRISHNA ENTERPRISES,
AMRITSAR
/

Ref. No.: SKE/2024/219

Dated: March 11, 2024

The Principal,

Amiritsar Group of Colleges,

Amritsar.

Sub: Appreciation for developing the application
Dear Sir/Madam,

I thank to you and the experts Ms. Kajal Kaler, and Mr. Sahil Luthra for taking time from your busy
schedule to develop an application to measure Profit and Loss for Sri Krishna Enterprises. Your occurrence
and technological skills helped to enlarge our reason in the best possible way. Our employees will get huge
kaowledge from this application.

I also express my thanks to you on behalf of our staffs who were delighted to have an application for
business profit and loss. I cannot thank you enough for gracing Sri Krishna Enterprises, invigorating all our
spirits and making everyone feel at home.

1 look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.

Yours Sinoemly%‘//‘/
Mr. Rajesh Kumar
Manager, Sri Krishna Enterprises,

02, Street No. 4, SUS Colony, 0/S Gate Khazana. Amritsar. 143001
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e

Ref: DGS/24/65 Dated: 10-01-2024

The Principal,
Amaritsar Group of Colleges,

Subject: To develop an application for Payroll Management System
Dear Sir,

With reference to our telephonic discussion in regard to develop an application for Payroll Management
System, we request you to develop this application.

We request for the development of above mentioned application. Also we request you to quote the charges.

Thanks & Regards.

0{ Napox

Mr. Gopal Mehra

MD, DG Solutions
e




’_______—

AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

(2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as
Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. A6/ DCA/2// Date:_(5)/0.4/037

Mr. Gopal Mehra

MD, DG Solutions

Amritsar

Subject: Proposal to develop Payroll Management System.
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 10/01/2024 in regards for developing Payroll Management System for
your esteemed organization. [ would like to inform you that our institute can develop application as per your
stated requirements and quote for the services is as:

Consultancy charges: Rs. 20,000/-
The team members who will develop the application is as

1. Mr. Sahil Luthra, Assistant Professor
2. Ms. Saloni, Assistant Professor
3. The following students will also assist the experts for developing the app.

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Class
1 2233934 Avneet Kaur BCA
2 2233936 Charanpreet Singh BCA
3 2233941 Dinesh Sharma BCA
4 2233943 Garima Bhalla BCA
5 2233968 Jyotika BCA
6 2233969 Karamjit Singh BCA

Kindly acknowledge your acceptance and please feel free to contact for queries.

With regards

g

HOD, DCA

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Approved by % LV J £ :
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.agcamritsar.in contact@agcedu.in, principal @agcedu.in

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

S (©) 0183-5069532, 534

1K Guycal Punjab Techwical University, Ksputhoin (@ 12km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




DG

@’ owd am a;lcﬁon »ﬁ# t‘a moﬁlau .

Ref: DGS/24/91 ' Dated: 16-01-2024

HOD, DCA
Amritsar Group of Colleges
Amritsar

Re: Acceptance of the given proposal
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 12/01/2024 in regards to your proposal for developing Payroll
Management System. 1 feel delighted and highly thankful to you for your involvement and curiosity to
develop application. We accept your request and also pay the consultancy charges (Rs. 20,000/-) after the
completion of the application development.

We are to you for sparing your valuable time.
Your sincerely
e
Mr. Gopal Mehra
MBD, DG Solutions
Amritsar




D G SOLUTIONS

. @" ous on @alnﬂaa« arot “ﬂ‘ moélp» H

Rel: DGS/24/301 Dated: 25-03-2024

The Principal,

Amritsar Group of Colleges,

Subject: Admiration for developing the application.
Dear Sir/Madam,

DG Solutions thank to you and the experts Mr. Sahil Luthra, , Ms. Saloni, for captivating occasion from
the busy schedule to develop a “Payroll Management System”. DG Solutions extremely thankful for the
work you have done for our business. Your knowledge and technical skills intensifies our cause in the best
possible way. DG Solutions will get huge encouragement by the use of Payroll Management System for our
organization.

Kimdty accept Vote of Thanks on behalf of our staffs who were dehghted to have you and exchange
technical skills, knowledge and words with you.

1look forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing you all the best for your future endeavors.

Yours Sincerely,
(wmebre

Me. Gopal Mehra

MD, DG Solutions

Amritsar
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Ref. No.: NB/2024/51 Date: 03/01/2024

The Head of the Department

CSE, AGC.

Amritsar.

Subject: Quotation for the Book shop app designing.

Dear Sir,

For our book shop, we want to create an Android application to maintain the record of books.
Please share the price for the same. In order to provide the information needed for this app, I would

like to visit your institute.

With Regards.

Manager Marketing

‘National Book Distributors’

- Sultanwind Road, Ajit Nagar, Nr Ajit Vidyalaya School, Amritsar - 143001 -




~ AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES
| t -:; Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A” by NAAC | NBA Accred(lzgoeggoggxlr&szgg
| Amvritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College
| A G c‘ Formerly known as
|
Ref. No. ﬂGC//CSE/CoL/M? Date: 08/0//2 2l
i To

" M/s National Book Store,
Sultanwind Road,

Ajit Nagar, Amritsar - 143001

; Subject: Development charges for designing of App ‘Book Shop’.

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter of intent for developing an app for your Book Shop. We are pleased to accept
your request. We have deputed the following students of CSE under the supervision of Er. Neha and Er.

Dipika, Assistant Professor of CSE Department for this task.

Sr. No. University Roll No. Name of Students
I 2131809 Aman Kumar Yadav
2. 2131811 Amandeep Kaur
3. 2131812 Amandeep Singh

\

It is further informed that we will be charging Rs.25,000/- as a Consultancy fee for the required service.
~ Kindly Acknowledge.

With Regards,

r. Sandeep Kad
Professor and Head (CSE)

| Cec:
 Registrar Office
eary

[] AL

Approved b ; 3 o ;
All India Council for Technical Education,p ﬂew nelhyi @ www.agcamritsar.in contact@agcedu.in, principal@agcedu.in

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi
-5069532, 534
Affiliated to © 01835

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala @ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh
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Ref. No.: NB/2024/55 Date: 15/01/2024

To

The Head of Department
CSE, AGC.
Amritsar.

Subject: Acceptance for the given quote in regard to the development of App.

Dear Sir,

I am happy that you have accepted our request for development of the app as per our requirements.
I will be handover the pictures of Book Shop site for attachment with the App. We are ready to pay

you as per your demand.

With Regards,

A
Manager Marketing

‘National Book Distributors’

Sultanwind Road, Ajit Nagar, Nr Ajit Vidyalaya School, Amritsar - 143001
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Advance Computers

Ref. No.: ACC/24/074
Date: 05/01/2024

The Principal,

Awvaritsar Group of Colleges,

Amritsar.

Subject: To develop an application for Daily Retail Management System
Dear Sir,

With reference to our telephonic discussion in regard to develop an application for Daily Retail Management
System, we request you to develop this application.

We request for the development of above mentioned application. Also we request you to quote the charges.
Thanks & Regards.
M. Yash

MD, Advance Computers

Amritsar, Punjab 143001



Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses

Ny ‘ (20092012 & 2016-2018)
Formerly known as

A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

P_ - .

Ref. No. 745/8/ @(34/205 Date: 081’///4?0094/

s AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES
1

1 Mr. Yash Kumar
MD, Advance Computers
Amritsar
Subject: Proposal to develop an application for Daily Retail Management System.
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 05/01/2024 in regards for developing an application “Daily Retail
Management System”for your esteemed organization. [ would like to inform you that our institute can
develop application as per your stated requirements and quote for the services is as:

Consultancy charges: Rs. 20,000/-
The team members who will develop the application is as

1. Ms. Nitika, Assistant Professor
2. Ms.Kajal Kaler, Assistant Professor
3. The following students will also assist the experts for developing the application

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Class
| 1 2234020 Sajan Singh BCA
; 2 2234003 Rahul BCA
"I 3 2233991 Nirankar Singh BCA
l 4 2233988 Milky Rani BCA

5 2233995 Pawandeep Kaur BCA
6 2233990 Namrata Raj BCA

Kindly acknowledge your acceptance and please feel free to contact for queries.

With regards

i
HOD, DCA

Amritsar Group of Colleges

Approved by o ek ;
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.agcamritsar.in @ contact@agcedu.in, principal@agcedu.in
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

gz (©) 0183-5069532, 534

1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapusthala (@ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjah) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




Advance Computers

Ref. No.: ACC/24/85

Date: 09/01/2024

HOD, DCA
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Re: Acceptance of the given proposal
Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated 08/01/2024 in regards to your proposal for developing an application
“Daily Retail Management System™. 1 feel delighted and highly thankful to you for your involvement and
cunosity to develop application. We accept your request and also pay the consultancy charges (Rs. 20,000/
after the completion of the application development.

We are grateful to you for sparing your valuable time,
Your sincerely
o
Mr. Yash K
MD, Advance Computers
Ammeitsar

Amritsar, Punjab 143001



Advance Computers

Date: 11/03/2024

HOD, DCA,

Amritsar Group of Colleges,

Subject: Vote of Thanks for developing the application.
Dear Sir/Madam,

We are highly thankful you and the experts Ms. Manupriya, Ms Komal Purba for captivating occasion from

the busy schedule to develop an Application for Daily Retail Management System for “ Advanced
Computers”. We enormously appreciate the work vou have done for our business. Your attendance
intensifies our cause in the best possible way. Advance Computers will get huge encouragement by the use
of application.

Kindly accept Vote of Thanks on behalf of our staffs who were delighted to have you and exchange
technical skills, knowledge and words with you.

1 Yook forward to our next interaction soon. Wishing yon all the best for vour future endeavors.

MD, Advance Computers

Amritsar, Punjab 143001
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Ref. No.: NB/2024/86 Date: 08/01/2024

The Head of the Department
CSE, AGC.
Amritsar.

Subject: Quotation for CCTYV installation services.

Dear Sir,

With reference to our discussion with HOD of CSE Department, AGC. We would to like

request the quotation for the CCTV installation services in our Book Shop-cum-Library.

We require the following services : Supply of necessary cables, connectors, Configuration

of recording equipment and monitoring software, Testing and demonstration of system.

Kindly quote us the price for the same.

Regards

Owner,
National Book Distributors.

- Sultanwind Road, Ajit Nagar, Nr Ajit Vidyalaya School, Amritsar - 143001 -




| .
B AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES
;! * Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accred(goeg_m o
E ;‘ Amvitsar College of Engineeri:;rzeTchktr\‘:v(;?;;y | Amritsar Pharmacy College
 AGC ;
B : 2°24
- Ref.No.A4 C// Csefci foote Date: 1[0,
To

M/s National Book Store,
Sultanwind Road, Ajit Nagar,
Amritsar - 143001

Subject: Installation charges for CCTV camera.

Dear Sir,

We appreciate your inquiry regarding the installation of CCTV camera at your premises in
the institute. Based on the details provided, we have prepared a quotation for the installation

charges associated with your service. We have deputed the student team under the supervision of
Mr. Gurpreet Singh and Mr. Sandeep Bhandari for this task.

Sr. No. | University Roll No. Name of Students
I 2131821 Ankit Rai Sharma
2. 2131824 Anurag Kumar

It is further informed that we will be charging Rs. 25,000/- as installation fees for the

required service. Please revert the acknowledge with taking this opportunity.

With Regards,

r. Sandeep Kad
Professor and Head (CSE)

ﬁ Cec:
' Registrar Office
Dean (R&D)

] - I ) - - < e s -
hi cal Education, New Delhi @ .ag L @ g I8ty cip | ag o
All India oum:ll for Techni WWW.a ca"“'tsal mn cn“taCt a Cedu ] p"“ 1pa (@ cedu n

Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi @ 0183-5069532, 534
Affiliated to

i itsar - njab) INDIA
1. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (@ 12km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar 6.1. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab)
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




Ref. No.: NB/2024/86 Date: 18/01/2024

To
The Head of Department

CSE, AGC.

Amritsar.

Subject: Regarding acceptance your quotation for installation of CCTV.

Respected Sir,

We are writing to formally accept your quotation for the installation of CCTV cameras in

our book store. Kindly complete the work with in stipulated time.

Thanks

Regards

Owner,
National Book Distributors.

- Sultanwind Road, Ajit Nagar, Nr Ajit Vidyalaya School, Amritsar - 143001 .
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AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES
Autonomous status conferred by UGC under UGC act -1956 (2f), NAAC —A Grade

Ref. No. 2024/ME/A Dated: 04.03.2024
(To be filled by Client/Agency)

To
The Incharge,
Consultancy cell,
Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar,

Subject: Hardness Testing/ Tensile Test/ Stress Analysis- Regarding
Sir,
I/We, Mr./Ms. Manpreet Singh want to get the following items tested/analyzed designed:

e Hardness testing by Rockwell Method Material:- Aluminum Alloys

You are requested to intimate us the total charges for the above said items and obliged.

Signature of the Personal

e Hardness testing by Rockwell Method Material:- Aluminum Alloys

Two Sample (5000x4=20000/-)

The firm/client to deposit fees of Rs. 20000/-

M o
L
Incharge

Consultancy Services

AGC, Amritsar Signature of Client/Agency

Payment Received by cash Rs. ......cc.cccoevenenn.

Payment Received by DD NO. .....cccoveveeerenenee DAte. rvsrsssses sreimmies RS isieviinssiisosssssssnn
Payment Received through NFT/RTGS: UTR NO......c.coeevvvvveerireineercierennne. Dated....ccwenins
Balance to be deposited Rs.........cccoeveeiriennninnnns (if any)

Accounts Branch
AGC, Amritsar
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AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accred(ited Courses

2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as

¥ ; A
A G C Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No._ACC / Qo/ﬂ’MC—‘/ z Date: &7 / cﬁl/ b

To

Mr. Manpreet Singh
Private Assistant,
Partap Nagar , Amritsar

Subject: - Hardness testing by Rockwell Method Material: - Aluminum Alloys

Test Result:-
lo  Hardness | Hardness
ad 1 value value Hardne | Hardnes | Hardnes Ref.Har
Mate | in | 1(Periphe | 2(Periphe | ssvalue | svalue svalue | MeanH | dnessva | %Differen
rial KG | ry) ry) 3(Core) | 4{Core) | 5{Core) | ardness lue ce
\\ Alumi !
1 num
\‘ Alloys 3
HRE- |
Min | 5 40 40 39 40 42 40.2 100 42
Alumi
num l
Alloys
HRE- .;
Max | S0 | 44 44 42 45 44 438 101 51

Terms & Conditions:
The test report refers only to sampie submitted for test by client/agency.
The shall not be used for sales promotion or advertisement.

The test result shall not be for legal purpose.

onsultancy Faculty onsutdncy Incharge

AGC, Amritsar AGC, Amritsar

Approved by i R :
All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi @ www.ageamritsar.in ®) contact@ageedu.in, principal @ageedu.in
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

W (©) 0183-5069532, 534

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala (@ 12 km stone, Amritsar-Jalandhar G.T. Road, Amritsar - 143001 (Punjab) INDIA
The Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh




HRUV ENTERPRISES

Ref. No.: DEC/2024/041

Date: 10/01/2024

The Principal,

Amritsar Group of Colleges,

Subject: Application for online booking and delivery.
Dear Sir,

With reference to our telephonic discussion in regard to development of online booking and delivery
application, we request you to develop this application.

We request for the development of above mentioned application. Also we request you to quote the charges.

Thanks & Regards.

10
Mr Vikas,
Chief Manager

Diwuv enterprises, Amritsar

48 A, IMA Colonv, Akash Avenue. Amritsar. 143001



AMRITSAR GROUP OF COLLEGES

& Autonomous Status Conferred by UGC | Grade “A" by NAAC | NBA Accredited Courses
F (2009-2012 & 2016-2018)

Formerly known as

A G c Amritsar College of Engineering & Technology | Amritsar Pharmacy College

Ref. No. /@Q’/@Cﬂlf?/a Date: /12020

Mr. Vikas,

Chief Manager, Dhruv Enterprises

Amrits<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>